SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

}Lj‘('S‘} Ca/un'lérff VS, /ZC'V}OQ';SE} )
NO. ¢7-0% ED NO//07-03  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE T e’
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /000
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED 3500~
TRANSFER TAX FORM -$2560
DISTRIBUTION FORM 52500
COPIES § £.00
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTAL **¥###% sk kicksk sk dsokskss ¢ 3[ S}OC}
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § -
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOQTAL ***## sk knssnshhbhks ¢ 93 y L OO
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) SH0-00—
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL %ok sdsdkrsokarssr ¢ e (O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $_S ,e0 .

TOTAL **¥ksksckkikerssnrdssrss § 5,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 208
WATER 20 %
TOTAL EEE S E S EEEEEEEE L ET 2] $ “{:7“""
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /3,00
MISC. $
s
TOTAL * %%k ksl sdosdeksk ook gk ook o § —O-

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Frest Glumbiy BT vs.Theodose + Deboraly, Koo ;b.sk%"

NO. 47-64 ED NO.//09-03 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE & -/~ o4 ©700
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50400

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ IS0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM %.00
COPIES $ OO
NOTARY $ /3,00
TOTAL EEE ES EEEEEEE SRS $ 67 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EEEEE T EEEEES £ $
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 45150 -
TOTAL, #¥kskksesksonsk sk koskoksk ok ok @ <§<5 ;‘;O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: e
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ §%,20 SO
SCHOOQL DIST. 20 S o
DELINQUENT 20 S 23457 STHTI
TOTAL EEEE R EE RS 2 $
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $.255,77f
WATER 20 $
TOTAL *****;‘:;*************** $ agg}“] [
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL # e she o sie s o sk sleofe ok vle o o ofe dfe e e ste e e ok $ "‘O"’

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) h



WED-37206 0314-5 891 (4-53963
Michael G Oleyar

12361 NORTH CHURCH STREEL
HAZILETON, PA 18202

024694 24694 1 AB 0.301 17815 2 4 4088-1-25157
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Sheriff of Columbia County

Columbia County Court House
P. Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-0380

024694 37206024744056



Date: ? 3.0 b{ LA‘

Déborah J. Kom ki

024694 37206024744047
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6.

Attorney Fee $2.000.00
Any fees over that amount shall be billed at an hourly rate of $175.00 for Attorney

services, $75.00 for legal assistants and debtor’s counsel will file a fee application
with the bankruptcy clerk. Any additional Attorney fees as pursuant to the
amended fee application shall be paid out of plan funds by Chapter 13 trustee as a
Class One Administrative Priority Claim with out further need of amending plan.
The additional fees and out of pocket cost may be drawn from the fees which were
to be distributed to the class three claims, unsecured creditors.

Trustee Fee 10%
Central Tax Bureau of PA, Inc. Priority Amount
Orangeville Borough Tax Collector Priority Amount
Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts Columbia County Priority Amount
Sheriff of Columbia Couuty Priority Amount
PA Department of Revenue _ Priority Amount

Any other priority claimants shall be paid only after the class two and class three
claims are paid in full.

Class two claims: Afier the application of the appropriate amount each month to
the class one administrative claims, the entire amount of the monthly payment
remaining in the hands of the trustee shall be distributed, pro rata, to the holders
of the class two claims for the payment as follows:

First Columbia Bank & Trust Company — Mortgage: Current payments are

to be made outside of the plan and all arrearages to paid through the plan. August
2004 mortgage payment shall be included in the pre-petition arrears.

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean: 2002, 2003 & 2004 — Real Estate,

Occupational and Per Capita Taxes

Orange Township Tax Collector: 2002, 2003 & 2004 — Real Estate,
Occupational and Per Capita Taxes

Orangeville Borough Tax Collector: 2002, 2003 & 2004 — Real Estate,
Occupational and Per Capita Taxes

Class three claims: The entire amount of the monthly payment remaining in the
hands of the trustee shall be distributed, pro rata, to the holders of the class three
claims in an amount equal to at least the non exempt assets of the debtor(s).

By failing to object to this plan, or any modification thereof, all creditors holding claims
agree not to make any effort to collect their claims from any cosigners that may exist, so
long as this case remains pending. '

37206024744038




"a[qBHIBAE
10U are Aai) Aym jo uoneusidys ue Goepe jsnul nof ‘a[qepeak
jo0 3¢ SUAWNDOP J[ CSJEAENIOP Bsoy) jo Amwmns e ‘Agdual
00) I SJUSUINGOP 3 J1 'O PIWIE]D 1Gap Y] SaM0 JOWAP ) AMOYS
1ey) sEAUNOP 0 sadod WLI0J wiea Jo jookd styy O goene e noy

spaunaogg Supaoddny -¢

"IOJ3P 3 wIOW paarndr symauried e 1oy jpaso
101gap a) maald ARl NOA WHE[D IMOA JO pmowWwe sy FuijnoEa
ur jee peo tapon Jupeys e nod C‘uneps Jo Jooud smp Jmudis Ag

SPpAD ‘Y

Qistitp]
Auoud jo adhy ayy Ln0ads o3 soepd aeadoadde o ooy mEy o
Aq Auonud waald jurowe S oey) alow Joj S1wreld ol ‘apdurexa Iof
‘Fi Aronduon Apmd pue Awond Apred aq Aew wiepy v (anoqe
'SNOLLINLIAC 20%) ~Auond o poripes junowe ay ;s pue
‘wire[d Ajtotid paansasan ue aaey nok g soeid seudosdde s yoaeyy

L) AJIOLIG PRSI “f

-Ataoud
o) papinus jou JuUnoWe ap 3oy Meys Awiond oF papnGe s1uup
mok Jo yed 1 painsdsan s1 Ry JUNOUWE YY) AIHY DJE)S “palndasin
Apied pue pamnsss Apmd st miepe mok J] (940qe ‘SNOLLINEAAC
32g) " UIE[D PainIasun [RJAUSE, & SE O) PINAJAI SOMNDWIOS ‘e[
Apouduou pamoasun ue saey nok 31 soejd sendosdde sy Yooy

ey Ayaojaduon paansasuny ‘9

(2098 “SNOLLINTHHCI
aag) ‘pawndasun Apmed poe panosas Apeed aq few unep ¢ pojy
seam ased Aspdnopueq s syep sy Jo se ulepd ay) o anp ised jonowe
a1} RS PUE TRY INOA JO HOREITSWNNOP A [0 sa1dod yaeyr ‘ung)o
ap 10} |erse(jos st jeq Aadord Jo ampea pue ad4y sy syels psnw
noy B[ PAINNAS B Sl WHefs 91 31 doepd mpudoadde s Yooy

"sadieys pue jsamjum

aYf) jo HoNERZIHIdBH Ue yaene poe uuoj ap eo doeid aeudoidde

9 ¥oays  ‘popa[dml e uue[> a4 jo unows |eddund

31 O] UcHIppE Ul SHFIEUD JIIFO JO ISALNET J] CUNE[D Ao

31 Jo Junowe [e1) Ap Suipniour ‘sjunoure apqesijdde sy w ()i
‘PR e aluy |, 38 WAEY)) JO JuAGHY (RJu), p

Juawdpel 3 pasaus oD
alp Mep A NS QAP SO JOj awEpn 1m0 B savy nod ]
sspaamdpal pnou)) g

*I0JGaP A1 AQ POMU SBA 18IY 1gap 3 UM 39EP 24 UL |1
IPR.LINIUY 1gME B¢ L

"pied 10U 2am BOA Ya1yYm JOT J10m f0 sajep ) puk

Jaquint Hundas [paos mok Jo s)idip ol ise aq) w1 QU Ioigap

atp jo safoidwa ue aam nok J7 wgep Jo adfy s squosap

Agouq pue Jagi0), YIOU2 “PASH 10T 1 19ap jo oK A Py

2uraq st wiepy fo Joold S gowm 1oy 19ep Jo adA) sy qoayd
SUNATy 10F SRRy L

urioj sy uo xoq mendordde sip yaaya ‘pojy Lpesije sem
ey} wiela Jo jooud e safuets o saoepdad wirepo Jo yooud sup i
30 *3000U JUSS JMOD N Yoigm 0] 124] [0 SISJFIP SSIppPE oAk I
*38ED 1) oge 1mod ANdhrjueg 3y WL Sa5H0T PAATadal I3aN
ROA J1 ')q2p 111 m Joneal wiepd jo yooxd e papy Apeas[e seyg as)2
auoAue J[ -AuUR JI ‘JAqUING WUHOOE S I0Iqap Ayt pue Ausdord
<0 A2U0W SAMO I0IUSP A WIOUAM O] JONPAEs oY Jo Joquunu
auogdage) pue “ssaippe ‘ourer o) Suiaid wonses sy Moyduio))

HONPAL) oqE HojjeRLIcju)

B[O
2 jo do) A el sI UOREWIOJH SIYE JO [|B 00D DY) WoL 58D
D JO 23101 B paaddal nok JI  ‘Iaqumn ases Aodnmjimq e
pue *ases AsinuyuRq ay Ul J0)qap Y Jo SWRR A ‘(RILIC[IE)
Jo s [enua)y “ojdwexa 107 pajl sem ases Avdnnjueq
AP 3lRUm Jtnup feIipnl jespsy eyl jo durE A ur i

SRy PRIRDEE 'S

LIBYUINN 358 pUE “40)q] JO NN ‘Pmo))

(uy P ApeAE 10U J1) WLIOJ WBL) JO JOOL] 1 PANIAWOD 3¢ 0) S

* sunn]) Kctaduoy
patnzesiny se payisse[d> ame sme] Axdnojueq
ap Aq smers  Auoud usard  Apesgiaads
10U A JBG) SWIB[Y POMIDISO[] WD) WIE[Y
Jo jooud mpy wo pasy am swiee Auoud Jo
saddy mowrwos ysour ayy  (swire[d asaiy Aed o)
ajqeizar Aadoxd 30 Asuom jusioyms st aley)
) STIBR[> PAIMOASUN IAMJIO JSOW A0 S0SNRO
Amdnbpueq m pred aq o) are Aop os ‘A)Liosd
waAld ame sunepd pemsasun jo sad4) ueys)

uyBLY (Lol ] painddsug}

Tt} 1 soypars s Aed o)
ySnous HOM 100 L USY] B S8 JONPAIS B 1olym
w0 fuadoad ay ;1 pamassun Apred pue pagnaes
Apred og Amwr mNEY Y CWIED  poInaastn
UE 8§ 31 WIE[D pandas B JoU ST WIER € }|

NIPLD PIIN3St]

{up]) paundasus} os[E 99g) WL
painoss & 9q ARW WIR]S & JONPDI2 o (0108
Jo w3u B SEr) I03Qap SY} 0} ASUOW SIM0
OS[B JONPAID B JUSIXS D) O} ‘WONIPPE U] Ui
v g joewdpnl 1mos v sajejs aulos ur ‘uedag
ases Amdnrueq a1 ateldg Farpaescsd yanos
e gdnonp pameigo uaoq aagy Lewn @al
"Aadord Jo way oo J0 128 UOISIANY ‘JEOY
AN ‘o 2 Ul 1SR AJUNoes B puR ME)Ss
[ear uo aBefyow e ae suaq jo sopduexyg

-&padoid
o] WO SUI| 4Bl 10U 0P OUM SIONPAD
aznyaq Apadoud ey wog pred aq o) wyRu
AP INpald o) Saadd 1B ([RISIZ[0D) JOKIP
ap jo Auadoxd wo way e sey IONpara oK
IR JUNXD 3] Of MNBD PANISE B ST WIED y

unpp) painiag
- SNOLLINIAC -

Py sem aved Aswdujueq sy
alaym 1mos Andnomeq ) jo 9> AN hPLw
PA[Y 3q JSNUI ULIOT SIY], (WIEO § JONPALD DY
Jo wmowme ay1) pajy sew esed Amdniyueq oy
QW A 1B IONPAI B PAMO IOIGIP DY Yorm
moy unoy Lxdmyueq i) Buigpy miog v

woy) fo fooag
"PATH SBa 3583 Adpdnajurq 34) 1Y) 23ep

31} VO §43P B pamO JOIJIP AP Wola &) Ajrun
Iaqio 30 ‘nopeiodios ‘uosiad Aue s1ojonpaa v

Loppal)y
0IgIp

oty pafEd> st aseds Aoidniyueq e pajy sey
me Ainme Jao 1o ‘woperodios *uosiad ayf

d0m92q

SR PALRUIE ST OF SUCKIAI0X2 3G KO AedY] UoIGIp U LG KPnanioa popf ot D 10t 53500
ANAREPUDG S8 YOS 'S2IUDISUNID 40 Sa500 for sadXt aomatiand W wop sy fo SHONDUDIAS JD4oUsT 2D MO SUOLINYID puD SO LIS Sy ]

WAOA WIV'I) 40 A00dd 304 SNOLLONALSNI

024694

(+0/#0) (O] WIOF 1E9EI0) 619 IWHOA

37206024744029




024694

EXPLANATIONS FORM BYI (12/03

Filing of Chapter 13 A bankruptcy case under chapter 13 of the Bankruptey Code (title 11, United States Code) has been fied in this

Bankrapicy Case court by the debtor(s) listed on the front side, and an order for relief has been entered. Chapter 13 allows an
individual with regular income and debis below a specified amount to adjust debts pursuant to a plan. A plan is not
cffective unless confirmed by the bankruptey court. You miy object to confirmation of the plan and appear a1 the
hearing on your objection. The debtor will rermain in possession of the debtor's property and may continue 10 operatc
the debtor's business, it any, unless the court orders otherwise.

Creditors May Not Prohibited collection actions against the debitor and certain codebtors are listed in Bankrupicy (Code § 362 and §

Take Certain Actions  1301. Common examples of prohibited actions include contacting the debtor by telephone, mail or otherwise to
demand repayment; taking actions to collect money or obtain property from the debtor: repossessing the debtor's
property: starting or continuing lawsuits or foreclosures; and gamishing or deducting from the debtor's wages.

Meeting of Creditors A meeting of creditors is scheduled for the daic. time and location listed on the front side. The debtor (both spouses
in a joint case} must be present at the meeting to be questioned under oath by the trustee, and by creditors.
Creditors are welcome 1o attend, but are not required to do so. The mgeeting may he continued and concluded at a
later date without any further notice.

Claims A Prool of Claim is 4 signed stalement describing a creditor's claim. Tf 2 Proof of Claim form is not included with
this notice, you can obtain one at any bankruptey clerk’s office. If you do not file a Proof of Claim by the "Deadline
to File a Proof of Claim™ listed on the front side. you might not be paid any money on your claim against ihe
debtor in the bankruptey case, To be paid you must file a Proof of Claim even if vour claim is listed in the scheduies
filed by (he debtor,

Bischarge of Debts The debtor is secking a discharge of most debts, which may include your debt. A discharge means that you may
never try to collect the debt from the debtor.

Exempt Property The debtor is permitted by law to keep certain property as exempt. Exempt property will not be seld and distributed
to creditors, even if the debtor's case is converted to chapter 7. The debtor must file 4 list of all property claimed as
exempt. You may inspect that list at the bankruptcy clerk's office. If you believe that an exemption claimed by the
debior is not authorized by law, you may file an objection to that éxemption. ‘The bankruptey clerk's office must
receive the objection by the "Deadline to Object te Exemptions" listed o the front side.

Bankruptey Clerk's Any paper that you file in this bankruptcy case should be filed at the bankruptey clerk’s office at the address listed
Office on Lhe front side. You may inspect all papers fijed. including the tst of the debtor’s property and debts and the list of
property claimed as exempt, at the bankruptey clerk’s office.

Legal Advice The staff of the bankruptcy cierk’s office cannot give legal advice. You may want to consult an attorney to protect
your rights,

[0 Other Side ) ines and Notices ——

RAPID DATA ACCESS: We encourage you to register with our Public Access to Court Electronic Records System
("PACER") by calling 1-800-676--6856,

ols

]

IMPORTANT NOTICE: ¥For security rcasons, photo identification may be required to attend this mesting,

COPY REQUESTS: To obtain copies of documents, send a writlen request to the Clerk's Office as listed on this

notice,

37206024744010
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‘Law OFFICES OF
MICHAEL G. OLEYAR, P.C.

1261 North Church Street
Tel: {570) 455-6800 Hazieton, Pennsylvania 18202 Fax (570) 455-6900

August 9, 2004

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
PO, Bex 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: KOMOROSKI, Deborah
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case No: 5-04-33963
Date Filed: August9, 2004
First Columbia Bank & Trust

Dear Sheriff of Columbia County:

I have been retained by the above named Debtor(s). A Chapter 13 Bankruptcy has been
filed on August 9, 2004, the case number is 5-04-53963. As of the date of the filing of this
bankruptcy a Federal Autematic Stay is in effect. Thus, the Sheriff Sale, scheduled for August
11, 2004 at 9:00 AM., 1f held would be a direct violation of the Bankruptcy Code Title 11
US.C. § 362. I would expect that the sheriff’s sale will not occur in light of this formal
bankruptcy notice.

Should you have questions or concerns, please contact me accordingly. With kind
regards, | remain,

ctfully,

Michael G. Oleyar
Attorney at Law
MGO/rlb
Enclosures
cc: Deborah Komoroski
First Columbia Bank & Trust
P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquirc
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Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruplcy casc concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 13 of the United States
Bankruptcy Code, entered on 08/09/2004 at 1:34 PM and filed on 08/09/2004 at 11:23 AM .

Deborah J. Komoroski
520 Main Street
Orangeville, PA 17859
SSN: xxx-xx-5293

The casc was filed by the debtor's attomey:

Michael G Olevar

1261 NORTH CHURCH STREET
HAZLETON, PA 18202
570-455-6800

United States Bankruptey Court

Middle District of Pennsylvania

‘The bankruplcy trustee is:

Charles J. DeHart, III {Trustee)

PC Box 410
Hummeclstown, PA 17036
TIT 566-6097

The case was assigned case number 04-53963 to Judge John J Thomas.

Page 1 of |

The filing of a bankruptcy case automatically stays certain actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other
action in violation of the Bankruptey Code, you may be penalized.

H you would like to view the bankruptey petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are available at our fnternet home page

hitp:/fwww pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S. Bankruptey Court, 274 Max Rosenn LS. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA

18701,

You may be 4 creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important deadlines.

Arlene Byers

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

L

PACER Servire Center

L

‘Transaction Receipt

ORAE2004 14:19:03

[PACER Login:  [lmeouso |[Client Code: |
[Description: |[Notice of Filing — {[Case Number: — ][5:04-0k-520637157
Jlo.oz

|Bi|lab|e Pages: _“J ”(.'ust:

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling.pl?137931

8/9/2004



(Official Form 1) {12/03)

FORM B1

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Yoluntary Petition

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):
KOMOROSKI, DEBORAH J.

Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years
ﬂ(include married, maiden, and trade names).

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 6 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

Last four digits of Soc. See. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax 1D No.
(if more than cae, state ali):
Xx-xx-5293

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or othar Tax LD, No.

{if more tan one, state 210

Streci Address of Debtor (No. & Saeet, City, State & Zip Code):
520 Maln Strast
Orangeville, PA 17859

Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

County of Residence or of the

Principal Placc of Business:  “olumbia

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different fiom street address):

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(if different from street address above):

Yenue (Check any applicable box)

Enformation Regarding the Debtor {Check the Applicable Boxes)

M Debior has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

[ There is a bankauptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partmer, or partnership pending in this District.

Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply)
M individual(s) [] Railroad

Chapter or Section of Bankreptcy Code Under Which
the Petidon is Filed {Check one box)

Chapter 11 Small Business {Check all boxes that apply}
[J Debtor is a small business as defined in 1{ US.C, § 101
L1 Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under
11 US.C. § 1121{e) (Optional)

O Corporation [ Stockbroker [ Chapter 7 O Chapter 11 W Chapter 13
[J Parmership [} Commedity Broker [ Chapter 9 [ Chapter 12
[ Other £1 Clearing Bank [ Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to foreign proceeding
Nature of Debts {Check one box) Filing Fee (Check one box)
H Consumer/Mon-Business [0 Business M Full Filing Fee attached

[ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only.)
Must attach signed application for the court’s consideration
certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments.
Rule 1006(b). See Official Form No. 3.

Stadstical/Adminlstrative Information (Estimatcs only) THIS SPACEIS FORCOURT USE OHLY
Il Debtor estimates that funds wiil be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. :
[ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and adminisirative expenses paid, there
will be no funds available for distribution 10 unsecured ereditors. © .
Estimated Number of Creditors 1415 1849 5080 100199 200-990  1E00-mver :
| d o {1 O O : .
Estimated Assets . _ _
$0 10 $50.001 1o $100001 16 $500,001 to $1,00000110  $10.000.001 o $50000001 10 Move than L L
$50.000 $100,00¢ £500,000 81 mllion S0 mullica $50 milton S100 million 3100 million : -
| O m ] O 0 O O -
Estimated Debts i
80t £50,004 o $10000T 1o $500,001 18 $1.0000011  $16.000,004 18 $50,000,001 to  Mors than
50,000 $100.000 5500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 miliion $100 milon $100 mifion
O O | ] ] O O 1




Oificial Form 13 (12/03)

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Deblor(s): FORM BI, Page 2

KOMOROSKI, DEBQRAH J.

Prior Bankruptey Case Filed Within Last 6

Location
Where Filed: -« None -

Years {if more than one, artach additional sheet)
Case Number: Date Filed:

Pending Bankruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or

Affiliate of this Pebtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet}

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)
1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.
[1f petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] | am aware that | may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to procced under
chapter 7.
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Code, specifiegip thig petition.

x h AP ﬁ
DEBORAH J. K ROSKI

Signature of Joint Pebtar

Signaturc'of Debtor

X

Telephone Number (If ot reppesented by attorney)
<
syl 04
Y 2

Date /

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
- Mone -~
Blistrict: Relationship: Judge:
Signatures
Exhibit A

{To be complered if debtor is required to file peripdic reports (e.g., forms
10K and 10{) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant 1o
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is
tequesting relicf under chapter 11)

O Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit B

{To be completed if debtor is an individual

whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
I, the attormey for the petitioncr named in the foregoing petition, declare
that [ haya#fformed the petitioncr that [he or she] may proceed under
titie 11, United States Code, and have
ailable under cach such chapfer.

«f

L&

Date

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)
Michas! G. Qleyar, Esq.

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses
a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or

safety?
D Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

nature of Aftoroey

Y

Signamre of Attomey for Debtor(s)

Michasl G. Oleyar, Esq. 78264

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s}

Law Officas of Michael G. Oleyar, P.C.
Firm Namc

1261 North Church Strest

Hazleton, PA 18202

Address

§570-455-6800 Fax: 57¢-455-6300

Tclephone Num%?a é) .

Date

W No

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
I certify that I am a bankruptcy petition preparcr as defined in 11 US.C.
§ 110, that [ prepared this document for compensation, and that [ have
pravided the debtor with a copy of this document,

Printed Name of Bankmpicy Petition Preparer

Social Security Number (Required by 11 U.S.C.§ ) 10(c).)

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who
prepated or assisted in preparing this document:

Signature of Debtor {Corporztion/Partnershlp)
1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is e and correct, and that [ have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of'title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individuat

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each peson,

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Datc

A bankruptey petition preparer's failure to comply with the
provisions of title 1 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptey
Procedurs may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11
US.C §EL0; 18 US.LC, § 156,




iy COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: Atty. Hitl From: Timothy T. Chamberiain, Sheriff
Fax: Date: August 9, 2004

Phone: Pages: §

Re: Komoroski CC:

U Urgent O For Review U} Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

Comments:



Aug 0S8 04 02:38p Michael G. QOlegar 570-45%-6900

LAwW OFFICES OF
MICHAEL G. OLEYAR, P.C,

1261 North Church Street
Tel {£70) 455-6800 Haziston, Pennsylvania 13202 Fax {570} 455-6900

August §, 2004

Shenff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Blyomsburg, PA 17815

RE: KOMOROSKI, Deborah
Chapter 13 Bankruptcey Case No: 5-04-53963
Date Filed: August 9, 2004
First Columbia Baok & Trust

Dizar Sheriff of Columbia County:

T haye been retained by the above named Debror(s). A Chapter 13 Bankruptcy has been
fled on Angnst 9, 2004, the case number is 5-04-53963. As of the date of the filing of t-is
benkruptey a Federal Automatic Stay is in effect. Thus, the Sheriff Sale, scheduled for Aug.st
i1, 2004 at 9:00 AM, if held would be a direct violation of the Bankruptey Code Title 11
US.C. § 362. 1 would expect that the sheriff's sale will not occur in light of this formal
bankruptey norice.

Should you have questions or concerns, please contact me accordingly. With kind

regards, I remain, /
-"'/f”

Michael G. Olayar
Atftorney at Law
MGO#~lb
Enclosures
C: Deborah Komoroski
First Columbia Bank & Trust
P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire



Aug 09 04 02:33p Michael G.

{ifticial Form 1) ($2/03%)

Oleyar

570-455-6900

[FORM B!

United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Yoluntary Petition

MName of Debtor [if irdividual, enter Lasgt, First, Middle)
KOMORQSKI, DESORAHK J.

~ams of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

All Jther Kamas used by the Debtor in the last 6 years
J(incluce married, maiden, end trade names):

Al Other Namics csed by lhe foint Debior in the faet 5 years
{inglude maried, meiden, and trade narss)

OF enare then oo, Bale

XEN-XX-5293

fLast four digits of S-ﬂc Sec, Na. f Complate EIN or otier Tax TD. No.

—.ast four digits 0f $02. Seo. Mo, ! Complete EIN or other Tax LD Mo,

{17 T2 Chan cxe, stake 2i):

Street Address of Deitor {No. & Street, Cily, Stale & Zip Codey
520 Ma'n Street

Orangevilla, PA 17858

Street Addvess of Toinl Debtor (Mo, & Street, City, State & Z3p Code):

County of Residence or of the

Principai Place of Business:  Columbia

County af Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debwr (if differcnt from swect address):

Mailing Address of Joimt Debter {f different from strect address):

Location of Principal Assets of Business Deblor
(if difierent from strget address abovel:

Vewvue {Thack any applicadle bax)

Informatien Regarding the Debtor (Check she Applicable Buxes)

BE Debtor bas been domiciled or has had 2 residenve, prinzipal fhce of businegs, or principz) assets in this Distrizt for 180 days immediately
premding the dae of 1kis poition or for a longer part of such 180 duys than m ary other Disimict.
T There is a bankrupicy case vonceming debtoc's affiliste, gomeral partacr, o purtnership pending im this Distriet.

Type of Debtor (Choek all boxes that apply)
B ndividuaal(s) E Raitwad

Chapter er Sectlen of Dankruptey Code Under Which
the Patitdon is Kiled (Chack one oox}

Chepter 11 Small Busizess (Cheek il boxes that apply)
[ Debior is a small business as defined in 11 U.SC, § 191
T Debror 12 and elects o be eonsidered 2 small bastness under
{1 US.C. § 1121 (Dptional)

O Comporetion 3 Stockbroker [ Chapter 7 [3 Chapter 1! M Chaptsr 13
{3 Parnership £ Commedity Broker O Chapter ¢ [ Chapter 12
0 Cther O Cleering Bark O Sec. 304 - Crse ancillary to forsign proceeding
Nature of Gebts {Check ane box) Fiiag Fee (Check cre box}
B ConsumerMon-Business ] Business B Fall Filing Zce antached

[C] Piliog Fee 1o be paid in installments (Appkcable 1o ndividuals only. :
Must attach signed applicaiion for the sount's censideration
certifying that e deblor is unable 10 pay fee except in instaliments,
Rule 1006¢0). Se= Offeia] Form Na. 3

Sratisticalf Administrative Information [Estimars cnly} THIS ALK (S FOR GOURT USE DNLY
M Debror estimates that Tands will be avallable for disiibition 1o unsecured creditors. ’
[} Debtor catimates that, afier any cxempt property is excluded md administralive expenses pad, there

witl be no fynds evidiable for distibution 1o unsecuied sredhors, M

Estimated Numbet of Cradiors $415 &40 % T B 260985 1C00-wer

] O O O O A

Estimated Assets _

Wi $35.001 0 SR 0T 0 400000110 BIDR0E08L 10 SELLOODGY ka  Mosd Than o

$54,000 $120000 $503,900 31 milios $35 rwlion S5O mukian 3100 milier 1 wikw ' -

| | u .| a | | O o
Estime’ed Debts .

1] [ ke il ] $IOLCE Lo SS0000t o WURS0 o IGECO00] 1y 0,000,001 = Mo e

550,000 FO6.00G 5S0C.Co0 1 miion %310 millien £50 milior $150 bt ian S10C milion

0 O [ | O (] m} m| |




Aug Ud U4 UZ: 33p Michael G. QOleyar S70-455-8900 p-3
USBC PAM - LIVE - V2.3 - Notict  Filing Page 1 of ¥

United Staxes Bankrupigy Court
Middie Diserict of Pesnsydvania

Notice of Bankruptey {ase Filing

A bankruptey case concerning the debtor(s) Hsted below was filed under Chapter 13 of the United States
Barkrupicy Code, emared on J8:0%2004 at 1:34 PM angd filed on DZ/05/72004 at 11:23 AM .

Debarmh . Komoroski
320 Maim Strect
Qrangevitle, PA 17859
I8N xxx-XR-5293

The sase was filed by the debtor's atiomney: The bankruptey trustes :s:
Michael G Oleyar Charles J. DcHare, 111 (Trastee)
2HI NORTH CHURCH ATREET
HAZLETOMN, PA ES202 PO Box 414
570 4550800 Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6047

The cese was assigned case numacr 0433963 to fudge Joha J Thomas.

The Filing of a bankraptcy case automatically szavs certzin actions against the dek (o1 and tho debtor's property. IT vou atiempt to colleet & dobet or ke erher
acticn i viciation o the Bankruptey Cade, you may bz penalized.

i wauid ke to view the bankriuptey petition and otker documenis filed by the detior, they are availabie al our Jritemme! lrome page
wwew . pemb. uscourta.govs or gt the Clerk’s Office, ULS. Bankruptey Courr, 274 Max Rosenn U8, Courtiiouse, 157 South Main Streer, Wilkes-Barre, PA

Yo may be 2 ereditor of the debtor. I so, vou will receive an additional notice from the coust sewting forth impartant deadlines.

Ariene Byers
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptey Court

PACER Service Center

Transactian Receipt

I
|
L
L D8/092004 1419 05 ]

[PACER Logis: w0050 §iClient Code: i
{Description: Notice of siling  [[Case Mumbers  |13:08-bk-$1062-17 |
I_Bi[i:blv Pagess “_____ JiCast: ”O\G? ]

https:/iecf.pamb.uscourts. gov/cgi-binNoticeOfFiling.pl?137931 &:9/2004



Rug 09 04 02:36p Michael G. Oleyar S5S70-455-8900 p.l

Michael G. Oleyar

Pt rn e vy a t
1281 North Church Sireet
Tel: [(570) 4.535-6800 Hodeton PA 18202 Fax (570) 455-4200

Q w

Facsimile Transmittal
To: Sheriff of Columbia County
From: Michael G. Oleyar, Esq.
Date: August 9, 2004

Time: Ve 2l hours

Sabject: KOMOROSKI, Deborah
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case No: 5-04-53963
Date Filed: August 9, 2004
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. vs. Deborah Komoroski
Columbia County Case No: 1109 of 2003

Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Ju—]

Total pages including cover sheet: %)

Hard copy te follow via U.S. Mail _Xr No hard copy to follow

If yuu do not receive the total number of pages or if there are problems with transmission please call the
zelephong numbear listed above,

The informalion contained in this message is confidential and may be atiorney privileged, imernded only for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this messape {5 not the infended racipient, you are
heveby notified that any dissemination or distribution of this communication 10 anyone other than the intended
recipient is sirietly prohibitec. [If you have teceived this cormmanication in erver, please notify us by telephone
immediately and return the original message to us at the above address via U, S, mail. Thank You.



Fug 08 04 02:3Sp

Michael G. Dleyar

{Odticial Forns 1) (12/03)

570-455-8900

Voluntary Petition
!r'fhr'.s pege mnst br completed and filed i every case)

Name of Deblorsy FORM B, Pags 2

KOMORGSHI, DEBORAH J.

Prior Bankruptey Case Filed Within Lasi 6

Lacation
Whera Filed: - None -

Yeurs (If more than one, atiach additional shect)
Cage Number: Drate Filedd:

Peoding Baokruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Pariner, or

Affliate of this Debtor (Jf more than ane, atach wdcitiennd sheet)

¥ declare under penalty of pegury that the informarion provided in this
petition i Tug and comeet.

[If petirioner is an indlividual whose debis are pomarily consumer debis
and hes thasen 10 fie under chapier 71 | am aware that 1 may proceed
wnder chapter 7, 11, 12, ot 12 of tiie 15, United Stetes Cade, understand
1he reijef available uwrder cach such chapter, and chouse to proceed under
ciapter 1.

1 requast reitef in accerdance with the chapier of thile 11, United States

Code, spctific@ this petition,

F N
X
ROSKI

Sigraturcof Debior DEBORAH J. Ki
X

Signwivre of Joint Debtor

Teleghone Number (if got represented by attoreey)

Name of Deblor: Cage Number: Daie Filed:
L None -
Ristrict: Helatonship: Judge:
Signatures
Signaturels) of Dedior(s) (Jodividaal Joint) Exhiblit A&

(Te be cormpleied if debior is roquired to file periodic reports (e.2., forms
19K and §0Q) with the Sccuritiss and Exchangs Commission pursuant fo
Scction 13 or 15(2) of the Scouritics Exchanpe Act of 1234 and is
requesting relief vnder chagber L1

] Exhibit A s srtached and madr a part of this patition.

Exhihit B

(To be completed if deblor ik an indiv:dual

whose debis are primurdly consumer debis)
i, the attomey for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, dectare
onned the petiticn er that fhe or she] may proceed under
ti:de 11, Unixd States Code, sni have
ailable under BE.GII/ gug chapfer.

e T &ler <t

Signatre of Atomey for Debtor(s) Date
Michaal 5. Oleyar, Ega.

Exhibit C
Dees the debior own or have possession of any property thet poses

Michaasl 8. Dleyar, Eaq. TB264
Prinied Name of Attcmey for Dabtor(s)

Law Offices of Michag 6. Cleyar, B.C.
Firm Namic

1281 Neorth Church Strest
Hazlston, PA 18202

Address
£70-465-6800 Fax: 570-455-6800

Tetephone Number,
3 ifﬁm

'
g

Date

ﬁ loa a ;?:f o imuminens pud identifiable harm to public health or
L 1afoty?
Dm/ S O Yes, aud Bxhibi C is antzched :nd made a par of this petiton.
Wﬁnatun af Atterney H N
X " -
Signature af Atomey far Debtoxs) Siganture of Non-Attorney Pedticn Préparer

[ certify that I ot & bankrupiey petition praparer &5 defined in 11 US.C.
§ 110, that [ prepared this document for compensalion, and that | have
rrovided the debiar with a copy of (his document.

Prinied MName <f Banknugicy Petition Preparer

Social Security Number {Requined by 11 U5 5§ 110(})

Address

Namres and Soctal Seeurity vwumbers of 81X other individuals whe
prepared ot essisted in preparng thiz decument:

tenafure of Diehior (Corperetiva’Parbaership)
i de¢lare under penalty of pejury that the wformation provided is this
petition is #ue and worrect, and that [ have been autherized tw file this
petition on behalf of the debor.
The deltor iequests relisfin sccordance with the chopier of tide 11,
Trnitesd States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signarure of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Tide of Authorized Ingividoal

Dater

If more than one person prepared this document, atnch additons!
sasels conforming to the appropriate oTicis] form for sach person.

X

Signatinc of Bankruptcy Prttion Preperer

Date:

A bankrupty petition preparer’s failurs to comply with the
provisions of tdle | 1 axd the Fedutat Rales of Bankrupicy
Procedure may result io fines or imprisonmant or both. 11
VSC. 8114 18 USC § 156




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
R'esy Columbig _ BET Vs Theodbse o ¢ boreds fonm sk,
NO. 977-04 ED NO. /)O09-03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: > //- 09/ d900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: \)
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
VS.
THEODORE & DEBORAH KOMOROSKI
WRIT OF EXECUTION #97 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JULY 8, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF THEODORE & DEBORAH KOMOROSKI AT RR1 SR 487 ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF § ARTER.

. - SO ANSWERS:

( DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9" DAY OF JULY 2004

STARIAL SEAL
T
MY c[?.h&?s"%.m EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PMHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 3095623 ALOOMSBURG, P4 17813 15701 TH-4H0
FAX;: {570) P84-0257

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. Docket # 97ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 10, 2004, AT 10:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON THEODORE KOMOROSKI AT SR
11 BLOOMSBURG, BY HANDING TO THEODORE KOMOROQSKI, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME , : :
THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 11, 2004 wﬂ-’ :ﬁ 52 ‘J .
X
il /La (¢ '( / (é é/Z/ 4 f\ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC SHERIFE

JE—

NOTARIAL -
D, Mok, el : %»\ DEL

WENDY
BURG, COLUMB ‘
MY cgﬁ&?&?ou TXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COLINTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
171 J89-3632 BLOOMSALIRG, PA 17813 (370 TS0
FAX: (370) 784-0257
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. Docket# 97ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGACGE
FORECLOSURE

THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 11, 2004, AT 8:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DEBORAH KOMORISKIAT RR1 BOX 1, ORANGEVILLE

BY HANDING TO DEBORAH KOMOROSKI, | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FR[DAY, JUNE 11, 2004 . -
Temothy T, Chowbialai
///C./C/Z"; /Z([/ < X

oA pUBMC TIMOTIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC | j
SBURG, GOLUMBIA CO., PA , _ %
oy COMNSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X // 7 TS/
b P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



71

ORANGEVILLE BOROUGH

301 Mill Street, Orangeville Pa, 17859
(570) 683-5915

June 14, 2003

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: Docket #97ED2004
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

This letter is in response to your notice of a Sheriffs Sale on August 11, 2004 on 516
Main Street, Orangeville, Pa.

Water & Sewer due at the time of the sale will be $258.71
Please feel free to contact this office (570) 683-5915 if you have any questions on the

above.

Sincerely,

[@: e f%a’/ “Ceg

Catherine Mancini
Secretary/Treasurer



LAy,
'ﬁ,‘ e Ry
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.O. BOX 180 THHOUR FHDNE
1570) W¥-2621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570} 784600
FAX: ($70) 794-01857

Wednesday, June 09, 2004

ORANGEVILLE SEWER
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
VS

THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI

DOCKET # 97ED2004 JD # 1109JD2003

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. 1f you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obiigar information {To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH

SOCIAL SECURITY#

“Th e ool Komargotts G194 1 T -5V O0SG

DATE: %1/525&5 REQUESTOR: _ ¢ K

Print Name

\Bb # //O?JD )

Signature

II. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

A WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED

BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A é’?)
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date

ﬁa@é’? 0

Next Payment Amount

o 7/
7
TITLE: /M’éVf‘

9 %ﬁd '&ﬁ jMM
0P -

Date: 15/ b (E:}Y:




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
13702 J8¥-3411 BLOOMSBURG, PA T7B15 1570 TR4-6300
FAX: {570) TR4-0257

Wednesday, June 09, 2004

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
VS

THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI

DOCKET # 97ED2004 JD # 1109JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Tt r A

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CO., . OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIEF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
V8. :
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI and Y -
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKL, : JZ VOY-ED- 4 4
DEFENDANTS. @ NO. 1109 OF 2003
SHERIFF'S SALE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTIONNO. %7 OF 2004 ISSUED

OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OFCOLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Aucust 11 2004
AT 9 OCLOCK, M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST OF
THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
See Attached Description

THERE are improvements on the property consisting of a ranch home, 2-car detached
garage, two-story store, storage building, inground pool, and bam.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff wall,
not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office where the
same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. v,
Theodore Race Komoroski and Deborah J. Komoroski.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten percent (10%) cash or certified check at time of sale. Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

P JEFFREY HILL, ESQUIRE
Harding & Hill LLP

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-6770

Attormey's 1.D. #30004



PARCEL NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situated
on the right side of the highway leading from Orangeville to Benton, in
the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake along private road which is almost parallel with
the said highway, and running THENCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds East,
128-1/2 feet along land now or late of Orangeville Mig. Co. to a stake;
THENCE by an alley, South 32 minutes 37 seconds West, 140 fe=t to a
stake; THENCE MNorth 64 minures 11 seconds West, 126-1/2 feet along Plot
#3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake at side of
private road; THENCE along said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds East,
148 feet to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known as Lots #2,
5> and 6 in a plot of land laid our by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. known as
Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is
recorded in Map Boolk #1, page 619 at the Court House in-Bloomsburg, PA.

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia, and Starz of
Pennsylvania, bounded ang described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern side of a nrivate road, said
private road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State
Highway #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or
formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., to have been
conveyed to John C. Conner, et ux, being the Northwast corner of Lot #9.
THENCE along the Western lins of Lot #9, land now or tormerly of the
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 56 degreses 23 minutes Bast,
142.1 feet to a post on the Northern side of a 24 foor alley,; THEMNCE
along the Morthern side of said alley, South 43 dsgrses 34 minutes West,
140 feet Lo an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the
Qrangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., on th= Eastern zide of a 20 Ffoor
un; THENCE along the Eastern side of said 20 foor run, Horth 60 dagrees
A0 minuces West, 128.8 fest to a point on th2 Southern side of said
private road; THENCE along the Southern side of said Private road, MNorth
38 degrees 8 minutes East, 148 feot to an iron pin, the place of
BEGIHNINING. Being designated as Lots #7 and #8 in ths cloc of lots lknown
as the Creekview Bddition to the Borough of Orangsvills as recorded in
the Recorder’'s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1 pags 619.

PARCEL MNO. 3:
TRACT NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situats
partially in the Borough of Orangeville and partialliyv in the Township of
Qrang=, County of Columbia and State of Pannsylwvaniz, bounds=sd and
described as follows, Lo-wit:

BEGINMNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formarly of Carl H.
Ruckle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South 65 degrazes 45 minutes
East of an 1ron pin situate on the Eastern right-of-uay of Pennsylyanla
State Highway Foute #487 leading from Bloomsburg co Benron, THENCE Horth



65 degrees 45 minutes West along said Ruckle lands, 135.5 feet more or
less to an iron pin on the Eastern side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE along
the Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, North 32 degrees 37 minutes
East, 333 feebt to a point; THENCE by the same, North 423 dagrees 34
minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly
of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. to have been conveyed ta John
C. Conner and Elizabeth R. Conner, his wife; THENCE along said lands now
or formerly of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees
BEast, 1,100 feet to an irom pin in line of lands now or formerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife; THENCE by said Weaver
lands, South 16 degrees 30 minutes West, 405 feet to an iron pin in lins
of land now or formerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangevilie
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, South 288
d=2grees West, 980 feet more or less, to a stone in line of lands now or
formerly of Ezra Harris; THENCE by said Harris Land North 56 degrees
Mest, 185 feet more or less to a pile of stones in line of land now or
tormerly of Robert L. Miller and Cloria Milley, his wife; THENCE by said
Miller lands and land now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle and Donald
Ruckle, North 18 degrees Bast, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
the place of BEGINNING. COWNTAINING 17 acres of land, more or less. This
description was taken from a draft preparad by James H. Patton, R.E.,
dated August 18, 1970, from Map Book 1, pagse 619.

TRACT NO. 2: ALL THOSE CERTAIN three lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Qrangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern side af a private road, said private
road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State Highway Roure
#487 leading from Blcomsburg to Bentomn, being the Northwest cornsr of
Lot #1; THENCE along the Southern side of said private road, Horth 23
degrees 324 minutes East, 183 feer to a post in line of lands now or
rormexrly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Rarbara F. Conner, his wife, being
the Morthwest cornsr of Lot #4; THENCE along lands now or formarly of
the said Gerald E. Conner, et ux, South 64 degrees 11 minutes East,
126.5 feet to a point on the HWorrthern line of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
along the MNorthern line of said alley, South 22 degrees 37 minutes West,
183 feet to a post corner of another 24 foot alley; THENCE along the
Lastern line of said alley, Nortch 65 degress 45 minutes West, 100 fee§
Fo a point on the Southern side of said private road, the place of
BEGIMNHING. Being designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the plot of lot§
linown as Creekview ARddition to the Borough of Orangeville, as records=d
i the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page 619.

EXCERPTING AND RESERVING unto thes Orangeville Manufacturi.ng Co., Inc..
its successors and assigns, the right and privilege of using watgr‘from
springs located on the lands herein conveysd and the rlght and prlv%le?i
of using water from the wells locatsd on Lot #1K hersinabove describsd
2long with the water system used in convaying said water as long as Eh%
sa1d Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. desires to use the same roi
manufacturing purposes. When the Orangsville Mgnufacturlng CD:[,;”C' ?8
longsr desires to use said water and system, gaid right and privilegs to

become extinguished.



PARCEL NO. 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Orangevilie, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, boundad and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEZINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formarly of Ruckle;
THENCE South 65 degrees 45 minutes East, 191 feat along said Ruclkle
lands to an iron pin on the Fasterly side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
North 32 degrees 37 minures East, along lands now or rormerly of Gerald
E. Conner, Jr., 333 feet to a point; THENCE further along said Conner
lands North 43 desgrees 34 minutes East, 150 feet to tha Northzasterly
side line of the 24 foot alley aforesaid; THENCE North &3 degrees West
through said alley 24 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots B and 9 of the "Creekview Addition"; THENCE
along said alley South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly
side of Lot No. 8 and 7, 140 feer to a point in a 20 foot alley; THEHCE
along said alley Horth 60 degre=s 30 minutes West, 128.8 feat rto a
corner; THENCE across said alley, South 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 20
feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of Lot Ho. 6; THENCE
along the Northerly line of Lot No. 6, South 60 degress 30 minures East,
128.6 feet to a point, being the Wortheasterly corner of Lot No. &6 and
a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid,; THENCE South 32 dagrees 37 minutes wWast,
along the Westerly side line of the aforesaid alley a distance of 323
feet along -Lots Nos. &, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 to a corner being the
Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1 and a 24 foot alley; THENCE Liorth €5
degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to the Southsasterly corner of Lot No.
1; THENCE North 24 degrees 34 minutes East, along TLots Nos. 1, 2 and 3
along an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the dividing line
between Lots No. 3 and 4; THEMNCE further along said roadway North 30
degrees 54 minutes East, along the lin=s of Lots 4, 5 and ¢ and a 20 foot
alley 168 feet ro a point being the Easternmost corner of Lot No. 7 anad
the intersection of a 20 foot alley; THENCE North 38 degress 09 minutes
East along saigd roadway 148 fest to a point being ths corner batwzan
Lots Nos. 8 and 9; THENCE Morth 56 degrees 23 minutes East across said
roadway a distance of 45 faer more or less to a point on the Easterlsr
side of the Bloomshurg-Benton Highway; THENCE along said highway, che=
following courses and distances: South 45 dzgrees 29 minutes West '

feet more or less to a point; THENCE South 38 degress 09 minutes Wsaszg,
150 feet to a point; THEHNIE South 35 deagrees 54 minutes Wast, 110 fear
£0 & point; THENCE South 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 220 fesl more or

410 feet

iess to a point; and THEMCE South 14 degrzses 34 minutes West, 1
more or less to an iron pin on the Easterly side line of said highway,
being the place of BESINMNING.

rt
]

b

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., C 1
1

sEpring, pipe 1lins, pump  and storage tank located upon and passing
through the lands of Gearald E. Conner, Jr., et ux, together with t@&
right of Orangeville fanufacturing Co., Inc., to enter upon said lands

er

For purposes of reneswal, maintenance or repairs of ths existing wat

facilicy.



THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE
TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH QAL AND, 1IN
THAT COMNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF
THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY T.EGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS

INSTRUMENT .

BEING the same premises which Theodore Race Komoroslad and Deborah J.
Komoroski, formerly known as Deborah J. McCann, husband and wife, by
deed dated March 18, 1998, granted - and conveyed unto Theaodore Race
Komoroski and Deborah J. Komoreski, hushand and wife, mortgagors herein.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004
PLAINTIFF FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
DEFENDANT THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI

DEBORAI{ J. KOMOROSKI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ORANGEVILLE SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE A

SERVED UPON /@7//%!{.@? P ///rj/ééc /%ﬁ/ﬁ/@ Aeso
RELATIONS’%@”@%@J éf’@a’( Z;M. IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢ gfg ég TIME 2 Je MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB A POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Lt MZ DATE 0G /0, oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004
PLAINTIFF FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
DEFENDANT THEODORL RACE KOMOROSKI

DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
THEODORE KOMOROSKI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2989 COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON TED Kompgvie e/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEZE. /aé/ TIME /¢i S  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex _ Height  Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo N

F. OTHER {(SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY Flde IDLp DATE £ ¢ S Sae
L v -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED ~ 6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004

PLAINTIFE FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. s
ot '

DEFENDANT THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI e -

DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI v e

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBORAH KOMORISKI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

RR1 BOX'1 FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON DELC R o, e S S

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION
v .
DATE ¢¥ 7/ 45/' TIME C#¢ 45 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB  POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mooOw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;:,Z ;W/ DATE  &¢ /e '/c*‘ ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004
PLAINTIFF FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
DEFENDANT THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TIMOTHY MILLER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 98 FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE
SERVED UPON Fesigs
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE *’-’é/ f'é ¢ TIME &/2¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height ~ Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i )
DEPUTY 2 X DATE _ ¢ zl,/// Jey




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004
PLAINTIFF FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
DEFENDANT THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ROBERT EDWARDS-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
239 STONEY BROOK ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE
SERVED UPON FE s
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE¢S % fyo, TIME 72 2<%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA &K POB___ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I B
DEPUTY 7 Ve T DATE 0@4& Lo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004
PLAINTIFF FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
DEFENDANT THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ' 245 Oy
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE o ooy TIME _OF SE MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB A POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Gl DG DATE D6/ 7° / & &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/1/2004 DOCKET # 97ED2004
PLAINTIFF FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
DEFENDANT THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKT
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

¢ - C
SERVED UPON 1" "CA\rye ey AV G ) _
RELATIONSHIP C _ && NS IDENTIFICATION
DATECe //dga«ﬂlME © 475 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB & POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

7

e
DPEPUTY Sl T DATE 95’/ ‘”A: v




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE :
ED # 470

DATE RECEIVED G Jeof

DOCKET AND INDEX  6-9-¢Y

SET FILE FOLDERUP  £-9-0¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 3567
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRLK

SALE DATE S i1 ¢ TIME Ofet

POSTING DATE el 7,
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK' DYIEEEY,

2MP WEEK

FPWEEK _ Fn F ot/

-]




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 97 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1109 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situated on the right side of the highway leading from
Orangeville (o Benton, in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake along private rocad which is almost parallel with the said
highway, and rumning THENCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds East, 128-1/2 feet along
land now or late of Orangeville Mfg, Co. to a stake; THENCE by an alley, South 32
minutes 37 seconds West, 140 feet to a stake; THENCE North 64 minutes 11 seconds
West, 126-1/2 feet along Plot #3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg., Co. to a
stake at side of private rocad; THENCE along said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds
East, 148 feet to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known as Lots #4, 5 and 6
in a plet of land laid out by the Orangeville Mfyg. Co. known as Creekview Addition
to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is recorded in Map Book #1, page 619
at the Court House in Bloomsburg, PA,

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough
of Orangeville, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern side of a private road, said private road
running parallel te and adjeining Pennsylvania State Highway #487 leading from
Bloomsbury te Benton, in line of land now or formerly of the Orangeville
Manufacturing Ce., Inc., to have been conveyed to John €. Conner, et ux, being the
Northwest corner of Lot #9; THENCE along the Western line of Lot #9%, land now or
formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 56 degrees 23 minutes
Bast, 142.1 feet to a post on the Northern side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE along
the Northern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 234 minutes West, 140 feet to an
iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing
Co, Inc., on the Eastern side of a 20 foot run; THENCE along the Eastern side of
said 20 foot run, North 60 degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 feet tao a point on the
Scuthern side of said private road; THENCE along the Southern side of said private
road, North 38 degrees 9 minutes East, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #7 and #8% in the plot of lots known as the
Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville as recorded in the Recorder's
Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1 page 61%.

PARCEL NO., 3:

TRACT NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate partially in
the Berough of Orangeville and partially in the Township of Orange, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, comer of lands now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South
65 degrees 45 minutes East of an iron pin situate on the Eastemn right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Routc #487
leading from Bloomsburg to Benton; THENCE North 65 degrees 45 minutes West aleng said Ruckle
lands, 13%.5 feet more or lesg to an iron pin on the Eastern side of a 24 foot
alley; THENCE along the Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, North 32 degreeg 37
minutes Eagt, 333 feet to a point; THENCE by the same, North 43 degrees 34 minutes
East, 150 feet to an ircn pin in line of lands now or formerly of the Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc. to have been conveyed to John C. Conner and Elizabeth R.



Conner, his wife; ThENCE along said landz now or fofrmerly of Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Tnc., South 62 degrees East, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in line
of lands now or formlerly of Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife;
THENCE by said Weaver lands, South 16 degrees 20 minutes West, 405 feet to an iron
pin in line of land now or formerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangeville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, Scuth 88 degrees West,
980 feet more or less, to a stone in line of lands now or formerly of Ezra Harris:;
THENCE by said Harris Land North 56 degrees West, 185 feet more or less to a pile
of stones in line of land now or formerly of Robert L. Miller and Gloria Miller,
his wife; THENCE by said Miller lands and land now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle
and Donald Ruckle, North 18 degrees East, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
the place of BEGINMING. CONTAINING 17 acres of land, more or less. This
description was taken from a draft prepared by James H. Patton, R.E., dated Augqust
19, 1970, from Map Book 1, page 619.

TRACT NO. 2: ALL THOSE CERTAIN three lots or parcels of land situate in the Barcugh
of Crangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and descriped
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern side of a private reoad, said private road
running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State Highway Route #487 leading
from Blocmsburg to Benten, being the Northwest corner of Lot #1; THENCE along the
Southern side of gaid private road, North 24 degrees 34 minutes East, 183 feet to a
post in line of lands now or formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbara F.
Conner, his wife, being the Northwest corner of Lot #4; THENCE along lands now or
formerly of the sgaid Gerald E. Canner, et ux, South &4 degrees 11 minutes East,
126.5 feet to a point on the Northern line of a 24 foot alley; THENCE aleng the
Northern line of said alley, South 32 degrees 37 minutes West, 183 feet to a post
corner of another 24 foot alley; THENCE along the Eastern line of said alley, North
65 degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to a point on the Southern side of said
private road, the place of BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the
plot of lots known as Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, as recorded
in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page 619.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., lne., its successors and assigns, the right and
privilege of using water from springs located on the lands herein conveyed and the right and privilege of using water from
mcwdhhmmMonLm#Lhwdmbm@dmummHMmgwﬁhmcwmwsmmmuwdmcqumQSMdWMQangasme
said Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Tne. desires to usc the same for manufacturing purposes. When the Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc. no longer desires to use said water and system, said right and privilege to become extinguished.
PARCEL NO. 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Crangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Ruckle; THENCE South
65 degrees 45 minutes East, 191 feet along said Ruckle lands to an iron pin on the
Eagterly side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE Worth 22 degrees 37 minutes East, along
lands now or formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr., 332 feet to a point; THENCE
further along said Conner lands North 43 degress 34 minutes East, 150 feet to the
Northeasterly side line of the 24 foot alley aforesaid; THENCE North 63 degrees
West through said alley 24 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots 8 and 9 of the "Creekview Addition"; THENCE aleng said
alley South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly gide of Lot No. 8 and
7. 140 feet to a point in a 20 foot alley; THENCE along said alley North 60
degrees 30 minutes West, 128.2 feet to a corner; THENCE across said alley, South
30 degrees 54 minutes West, 20 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
Lot No. &; THENCE along the HNortherly line of Lot No. &, South 60 degrees 30
minutes East, 128.6 feet tc a point, being the Northeasterly corner of Lot No. §
and a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid; THENCE Scuth 32 degrees 317 minutes West, along
the Westerly side line of the aforesaid alley a distance of 323 feet along Lats
HNos. 6, 5, 4, 2, 2 and 1 to a corner being the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. t
and a 24 foot alley; THENCE North 65 degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to the



Scutheasterly corner o. Lot No. 1; THENCE North 24 degrees "34 minutes East, along
Lots Hos. 1, 2 and 3 along an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the
dividing line between Lotg No. 3 and 4; THENCE further along said roadway North 30
degrees 54 minutes East, along the line of Lots 4, 5 and 6 and a 20 foot alley 1la8
feet to a point being the Easternmost corner of Lot No. 7 and the intersection of
a 20 foot alley; THENCE MNorth 38 degrees 09 minutes East along said roadway 148
feet to a point being the corner between Lots Nos. 8 and 9; THENCE North &6
degrees 23 minutes East across sald roadway a distance of 45 feet more or less to
a point on the Easterly side of the Bloomsburg-Benton Highway; THENCE along said
highway, the following courses and distances: South 45 degrees 29 minutes West, 20
feet more or less to a point; THENCE South 38 degrees 09 minutes West, 150 feet to
a point; THEKCE Scuth 35 degrees 54 minutes West, 110 feet to a point; THENCE
Scuth 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 220 feet more or less to a point; and THENCE
South 14 degrees 34 minutes West, 410 feet more or less to an iron pin cn the
Eagterly side line of said highway, being the place of BEGINNING.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., the spring,
pipe line, pump and storage tank located upon and passing through the lands of
Gerald E. Conner, Jr., et ux, together with the right of Orangeville Manufacturing
Co., Inc., to enter upen said lands for purposes of renewal, maintenance or repairs
of the existing. water facility.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, IMNCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
CCAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO
REMOVE ALL OF S5UCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE
OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHEE STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE
INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.
BEING the same premises which Theodore Race Komorogki and Deborah J. KomorosKi,
formerly known as Deborah J. McCann, huskand and wife, by deed dated March 18,
1598, granted and conveyed unto Theodore Race Komoroski and Deborah J. Komoroski,
husband and wife, mortgagors herein.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check ut
time of sale.

REMAINING BATLLANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

PlaintilT's Attorney Shert! of Columbia County
P. Jeffrey Hill Timothy T. Chamberlain
38 West Third Street www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 97 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1109 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situated on the right side of the highway leading from
Crangeville to Benton, in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake along private road which iz almost parallel with the said
highway, and running THENCE Scuth 60 minutes 30 geconds East, 128-1/2 feet along
land now or late cof Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake; THENCE by an alley, South 32
minutes 37 seconds West, 140 feet to a stake; THENCE North 64 minutes 11 seconds
West, 126-1/2 feet along Plot #3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a
stake at side of private road; THENCE along =aid reoad, North 30 minutes 54 seconds
BEast, 148 feet to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known as Lots #4, 5 and &
in a plot of land laid out by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. known as Creekview Addition
to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is recorded in Map Book #1, page 619
at the Court House in Bloomsburg, PA,

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough
of Orangeville, <County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern side of a private road, sald private road
running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State Highway #487 leading from
Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land neow or formerly of the COrangeville

Manufacturing Co., Inc., to have been conveyed to John €. Conner, et ux, peing the
Northwest corner of Lot #%; THENCE aleng the Western line of Lot #9, land now or
formerly of the COrangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 56 degrees 23 minutes

East, 14Z.1 feet to a post on the Northern side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE along
the Northern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, 140 feet to an
iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the Urangeville Manufacturing
Co, Inc., on the Eastern side of a 20 foot run; THENCE along the Eastern side of
said 20 foot run, Noerth 60 degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 feet to a point on the
Southern side of saild private road; THENCE along the Southern side of said private
road, North 38 degrees ¢ minutes East, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING, Being designated as Lots #7 and #8 in the plot of lots known as the
Creekview Addition to the Borough of Crangeville as recorded in the Recorder's
Cffice of Columbia County in Map Book 1 page 619,

PARCEL NO. 3:

TRACT NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate partially in
the Borough of Orangeville and partially in the Township of Orange, County of

Columbia and State of Pemnsylwvania, bounded and described as fellows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, comner ol lands now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle and Donafd Ruckle, said pin being South
65 degrees 45 minutes East ol an iron pin situate on the Eastern right-of-way of Pennsylvania Stale Uighway Route #4837
lcading from Bloomsburg to Benton; THENCE North 65 degrees 45 minutes West along said Ruckle
lands, 135%.5 feet more or less to an iron pin on the Eastern side of a 24 feot
alley; THENCE along the Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, North 32 degreeg 37
minutes East, 333 feet to a point; THENCE by the =mame, North 42 degrees 34 minutes
East, 150 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the Orangeville
Manufacturing Co,., Inc. to have been conveved to John C. Conner and Elizabeth R,



Conner, his wife; T..«NCE along said lands now or formerly of Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees East, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in line
of lands now or formlerly of Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife;
THENCE by said Weaver lands, South 16 degrees 30 minutes West, 40% feet to an iron
pin in line of land now or formerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangeville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, South 88 degrees West,
980 feet more or less, to a stone in line of lands now or formerly of Ezra Harris;
THENCE by said Harris Land North 56 degrees West, 185 feet more or less to a pile
of stones in line of land now or formerly of Robert L. Miller and Gloria Miller,
his wife; THENCE by said Miller lands and land now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle
and Donald Ruckle, North 18 degrees East, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 17 acres of 1land, more or less. This
description was taken from a draft prepared by James H. Patton, R.E., dated August
19, 1370, from Map Book 1, page 615,

TRACT NC. 2: ALL THOSE CERTAIN three lots or parcels of land situate in the Borcugh
of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern gide of a private road, said private road
running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State Highway Route #487 leading
from Eloomsburg to Benton, being the Northwest corner of Lot #1; THENCE along the
Southern side of said private road, North 24 degrees 34 minutes East, 183 feet to a
post in line of lands now or formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbara F.
Conner, his wife, being the Northwest corner of Lot #4; THENCE along lands now or
formerly of the said Gerald E. Canner, et ux, South &4 degrees 11 minutes East,
126.5 feet to a point on the Noxthern line of a 24 foot alley; THENCE along the
Northern line of said alley, South 32 degrees 37 minutes West, 183 feet to a post
corner of another 24 foobt alley; THENCE along the Eastern line of said alley, North
€5 degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet te a peint on the Southern side of said
private road, the place of BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the
plot of lots known as Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, as recorded
in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page 619.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Ine., its successors and assigns, the right and
privilege of using water from springs located on ihe Jands herein conveyed and the right and privilege of using water from
the wells located on Lot #1, hereinabove described along with the water system used in conveying suid water as long as the
sald Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. desires to use the same for manufacturing purposes. When the Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc. no longer desites to use said water and system, said right and privilege to become extinguished.
PARCEL NO. 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Crangeville, Columbia County, Fennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Ruckle; THENCE South
65 degrees 45 minutes East, 191 feet along said Ruckle lande to an iron pin on the
Easterly side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE North 32 degrees 37 minutes East, along
lands now or formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr., 333 feet to a peint; THENCE
further alcng said Ceonner lands North 43 degrees 34 minutes East, 150 feet to the
Northeasterly side line of the 24 foot alley aforesaild; THENCE North 63 degrees
West through =said alley 24 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots 8 and 9 of the "Creekview Addition"; THENCE along said
alley South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly side of Lot No. 8 and
7, 140 feet to a peoint in a 20 foot alley; THENCE along said alley North &0
degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 feet to a corner; THENCE across said alley, South
30 degrees 54 minutes West, 20 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
Lot Ne. 6; THENCE along the Northerly line of Lot No. 6, Scuth 60 degrees 30
minutes East, 128.&6 feet to a point, being the Northeasterly corner of Lot No., 6
and a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid; THENCE Scuth 32 degrees 37 minutes West, along
the Westerly side line cof the aforesaid alley a distance of 323 feet along Lots
Nos. 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 to a corner being the Southeasterly corner of Lot No, 1
and @& 24 foot alley; THENCE HNorth 65 degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to the



Southeasterly corner o_. Lot No. 1; THENCE North 24 degrees 34 minutes East, along
Lots Nos. 1, 2 and 3 aleng an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the
dividing line between Lots No. 3 and 4; THENCE further along said readway North 30
degrees 54 minutes East, along the line of Lots 4, 5 and 6 and a 20 foot alley 168
feet to a point being the Easternmost corner of Lot No. 7 and the intersection of
a 20 foot alley; THENCE North 38 degrees 09 minutes East along said roadway 148
feet to a peoint being the corner between Lots Nos. 8 and 9; THENCE North 56
degrees 23 minutes East across said roadway a distance of 45 feet more or less to
a4 point on the Easterly side of the Bloomsburg-Benteon Highway; THENCE along said
highway, the following courses and distances: Scuth 45 degrees 29 minutes West, 20
feet more or less to a point; THENCE South 38 degrees 09 wminutes West, 150 feet to
a peoint; THENCE South 35 degrees 54 minutes West, 110 feet to a peint; THENCE
South 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 220 feet more or less to a point; and THENCE
South 14 degrees 34 minutes West, 410 feet more or less to an iron pin on the
Easterly side line of said highway, being the place of BEGINNING.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., the spring,
pipe line, pump and storage tank located upon and passing through the lands of
Gerald E. Conner, Jv., et ux, together with the right of Crangeville Manufacturing
Co., Inc., to enter upon said lands for purposes of renewal, maintenance or repairs
of the existing. water facility.
THI& DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TQ THE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO
HERETN, AND THE CWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO
REMOVE ALL OF SUCH CCAL AND, IM THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE
OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ©ON OR IN SUCH LAND., THE
INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DGES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.
BEING the same premises which Theocdore Race Komoroski and Deborah J. KomorosKi,
formerly known as Deborah J. McCann, husband and wife, by deed dated March 18,
19%8, granted and conveyed untoc Theodore Race Komoroszski and Deborah J. Komoroski,
husband and wife, mortgagors herein,

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES T'O THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Tf the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the praperty at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of & default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atlomey Sheriff of Columbia County
P. Jeffrey Hill Timothy T. Chamberlain
38 West Third Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 11, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 97 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1109 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcet or tract of land situated on the right side of the highway leading from
Orangeville to Benton, in the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake along private road which is almost parallel with the s=aid
highway, and running THENCE Scuth 60 minutes 30 seconds East, 128-1/2 feet along
land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake; THENCE by an alley, South 32
minutes 27 seconds West, 140 feet to a stake; THENCE North 64 minutes 11 seconds
West, 126-1/2 feet along Plot #32, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg, Co. to a
stake at side of private road; THENCE along said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds
East, 148 feet to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known as Lots #4, 5 and &
in a plet of land laid out by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. known as Creekview Addition
toe the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is recorded in Map Book #1, page 619
at the Court House in Bloomsburg, PA.

PARCEL NO, 2: ALL THOSE TWQ CERTAIN lots or parcels of land situate in the Beorouagh
of Orangeville, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Scuthern side of a private road, said private road
running parallel teo and adjoining Pennsylvania State Highway #487 leading from
Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or formerly of the Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., In¢., to have been conveyed to John C. Conner, et ux, being the
Northwest corner of Lot #9; THENCE along the Western line of Lot #5, land now or
formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inec., Secuth 56 degrees 23 minutes
East, 142.1 feet to a post on the Northern side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE along
the Northern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, 140 feet to an
iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing
Co, Inc., on the Eastern side of a 20 foot run; THENCE along the Eastern side of
said 20 foot run, North 60 degrecs 3¢ minutes West, 128.3 feet to a peoint on the
Southern side of said private road; THENCE along the Scuthern side of said private
road, North 38 degrees % minutes East, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #7 and #8 in the plot of lots known as the
Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville as recorded in the Recorder's
Office of Columbkia County in Map Book 1 page £19.

PARCEL NO. 3:

TRACT NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate partially in
the Borough of Orangeville and partially in the Township of Qrange, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South
65 degrees 45 minutes East of an iton pin situatc on the Eastern right-of-way ol Pennsylvania State Tighway Route #4387
leading from Bloomsburg io Benton; THENCE North 65 degrees 45 minutes West along said Ruckle
lands, 139.5 feet more or less to an iron pin on the Eastern side of a 24 fcot
alley; THENCE along the Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, North 32 degrees 37
minutes East, 333 feet to a polnt; THENCE by the smame, North 43 degrees 34 minutes
East, 150 feet to an irem pin in line of lands now or formerly of the Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc. to have been conveyved te John C. Conner and Elizabeth R.



Conner, his wife; TuLENCE aleng said lands now or fétmerly of Orangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees East, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in line
of lands now or formlerly of Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife;
THENCE by said Weaver lands, South 16 degrees 20 minutes West, 405 feet to an iron
pin in line of land now or formerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangeville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, South 88 degrees West,
980 feet more or lesg, to a stone in line of lands now or formerly of Ezra Harris;
THENCE by said Harris Land North 56 degrees West, 185 feet more or less to a pile
of stones in line of land now or formerly of Robert L. Miller and Gloria Miller,
his wife; THENCE by said Miller lands and land now or formerly <f Carl H. Ruckle
and Donald Ruckle, North 18 degrees East, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
the place of BEGINNING., CONTAINING 17 acres of land, more or less. This
description was taken from a draft prepared by James H. Patton, R.E., dated August
13, 1870, from Map Bock 1, pages 619,

TRACT NO. 2: ALL THOSE CERTAIN three lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough
of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pemnmsylvania bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southexrn side of a private road, said private road
running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State Highway Reoute #487 leading
from Bloomsburg to Benton, being the Northwest corner of Lot #1; THENCE along the
Southern side of said private road, North 24 degrees 34 minutes East, 183 feet to a
post in line of lands now cr formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbara F.
Conner, his wife, being the Northwest corner of Lot #4; THENCE along lands now or
formerly of the said Gerald E. Canner, et ux, South 64 degrees 11 minutes East,
126.5 feet to a point on the Northern line of a 24 foot alley; THENCE along the
Northern line of said alley, Scuth 22 degrees 37 minutes West, 183 feet to a post
corner of another 24 foot alley; THENCE along the Eastern line of said alley, Narth
65 degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to a point on the Southern side of gaid
private road, the place of BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the
plot of lots known as Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, as recorded
in the Reccrder's Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page 619.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Ine., its successors and assigns, the right and
privilepe of using waler {rom springs located on the lands herein conveyed and the right and privilege of using water from
the wells located on Lot #1, hereinabove described along with the water sysiem used i conveying said water as long as the
said Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. desires to usc the same for manufacturing purposcs. When the Qrangeville
Manufacturing Co., Inc. no longer desires to use said watcr and system, said right and privilege to become extinguished,
PARCEL NO. 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Crangeville, Columbla County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

EEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Ruckle; THENCE Scuth
65 degrees 45 minutes East, 1231 feet along said Ruckle lands to an iron pin on the
Hasterly side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE North 32 degrees 37 minutes East, along
lands now or formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr., 333 feet to a point; THENCE
further along said Conner lands North 43 degrees 34 minutes Fast, 150 feet to the
Northeastexrly side line of the 24 fooct alley aforesald; THENCE North 62 degrees
West through said alley 24 feet teo a point being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots 8 and ¢ of the "Creekview Addition"; THENCE along said
alley Bouth 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly =zide of Lot No. 8 and
7, 140 feet to a point in a 20 foct alley; THENCE along sald alley ¥North &0
degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 feet to a corner; THENCE across said alley, South
30 degrees 54 minutes Weat, 20 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
Lot No. 6; THENCE along the HNortherly line of Lot No. &, South 60 degrees 30
minutes East, 128.6 feet to a point, being the Northeasterly corner of Lot No. 6
and a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid; THENCE South 32 degrees 37 minutes West, along
the Westerly side line of the aforesaid alley a distance of 323 feet along Lots
Nos. 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 to a corner being the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1
and a 24 foot alley; THENCE North 6% degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to the



Southeasterly corner ¢_ Lot No, 1; THENCE North 24 degrees -34 minutes East, along
Lots Nos. 1, 2 and 3 along an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the
dividing line between Lots No. 3 and 4; THENCE further aleng said rcadway North 30
degrees 54 minutes East, along the line of Lots 4, 5 and 6 and a 20 foot alley 168
feet to a point being the Eastermmost corner of Lot No. 7 and the intersection of
a 20 foot alley; THENCE North 38 degrees 09 minutes East along said rcadway 148
feet to a peint being the corner between Lots Nos. 8 and 9; THENCE North 56
degrees 23 minutes East across said roadway a distance of 45 feet more or less to
a peint cn the Easterly side of the Bloomsburg-Benton Highway; THENCE along said
highway, the following courses and distances: South 45 degrees 29 minutes West, 20
feet more or less to a point; THENCE Scuth 38 degrees 09 minutes West, 150 feet to
a peint; THENCE South 35 degrees 54 minutes West, 110 feet to a polnt; THENCE
Scuth 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 220 feet more or lesg to a point; and THENCE
South 14 degrees 34 minutes West, 410 feet more or less to an iren pin cn the
Easterly side line of sald highway, being the place of BEGINNING.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., the spring,
pipe line, pump and storage tank located upon and passing through the lands of
Gerald E. Conner, Jr., et ux, together with the right of Orangeville Manufacturing
Co., Inc., to enter upon said lands for purposes of renewal, maintenance or repairs
of the existing. water facility,
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE ORE JYNSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AWD RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCREIBED OR REFERRED TO
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR CWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RICGHT TO
REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTICON, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TQ THE SURFACE
OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE
INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED QR REESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.
BEING the same premises which Thecodore Race Komoroski and Deborah J. KomorosKi,
formerly known as Deborah J. McCann, husband and wife, by deed dated March 18,
1998, granted and conveyed unto Theodore Race Komoroski and Deborah J. Komoroski,
husband and wife, mortgagors herein.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resalc of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
P. Jeffrey Hill Timothy T. Chamberlain
38 West Third Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CO., . OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - ATLAW
VS. :
| : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
THEODORE RACE KOMOROSKI and
DEBORAH J. KOMOROSKI, :
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 1109 OF 2003

Aok D G
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
' : SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter you are directed to
levy upon and fo sell the following described property: (see attached description)

Judgment entered on verdict on nonjury trial $120,747.75

Plus costs.

PROTHONOTARY, Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
DATED:_ - deven | , 2004 BY Sl B Ricuy

'.J




£ land situated
& to Benton, Zin
Pennsvlvaniz, bounded and

PARCEL NWO. 1. ALL THAT CERTRIN piece, p
or: the right side of the highway leading
the Borough of Orangevillie, Columbia County,
daescribad as follows.
BEGINNING =zt a stzke along private road which is zlmoss varallel wich
tne said highwav, and running TH:NLE South &0 minutes 30 seconds East,
128-1/7 fest along iznd now or late of Orangsville Mfg. to a stake;
THENCE Dby an allev, South 22 minutess 27 geconds We
stahe THENCE North €4 minutes i1 ssconds West, 126-1,/2 = L

land now or late of Crangevilles Mfg. Co. to a gtake at side of

=] bl 4 5 ;

ﬁ

=
1
d, WNorth 30 mi

private road; THRENDE along said r uc=g 54 seconds Eas=,
148 f=et to the placs of BECINNTHNG This plot being known as Locs #2,
5 and € in a plot of land laid out J} the O“aﬂge fille Mfg. Co. known as
Crzelkview Addition to the Roroughr of Crangeville, of which a Mo L8
recoraed in Map Boolk #1, rage €15 at the Court Houss in Bloomsburg, P

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE TWO CERTLIN ioc
Che Borough of Orangsville, Jouncty o
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as rollows, to-wit:

or parcels of land situate in
T Columkia, and Stats o

BECSINWNING at an iron rin on the Southern sid
private road running parallel o and adiol
Highway #487 lszading from Bloomsburg to Benton,
Lormerly of the Crangeville Manuftac Cturing Co.

conveyed to John C. Conner, et ux, bs=ing the Northweas t
THEWCE along the Western line of Lot #8, land now or
Orangevilles Manufacturing Co., Inc., Sou-h 5€ degre

land now cr

corner of LOr £9.;

142,31 feet to a post on the Nor+h8“ﬁ gide of 2 22 foot alieg, THENTIEZ
along the YWorthern side of said alle ¥, South 23 degrees 24 minuces Wesrc,
140 feet Lo an iron pin in lips of other lands mow or Tormerly of ths
Crangaville Manufacturing Co., Inc , on the Eastarn sids of a 20 faor
run; THENCE zlong the Eagtern s=ide of szld 20 foot rum, Worth 60 iegress
30 minutes West, 1Z8.&8 Zeet to & point on the Sputhern side of szid
brivate road; THENCE along the Soutlern side of sai1d private road, Norih
38 degress 9 minuces BEagt, 148 fe=t to an iron pin, the place of
BEGIINNING. Being designated as LD*S #? Ena #8 in tﬂe plot of lots known
#5 the Creelkview Addicion co the Boroughn 3 recorded in
the Recorder’'s Uffice of Columbia Councy £19
PARCEL WNO. 3:
TRACT NO. 1: ALL THAT ”ER““TN piece, parcel and tracrt of land sirusts
] ngeville and partially in the Township of
= County of Columbia and. State of Pennsyivania, oounded and

WE, TO-wWit

BEGINNING st an Zvon pin, cornsr of “ande now :
Puclrlie and Donald Ruckle, said pin bsing Sou 3
East of an iron pin situate on the Rastarn rlj 2
State Highway Ro ute #4887 l=zading Zvom =loomskn I



€5 degrees 45 minutes West zlong szid Ruckle lands, 139.5 fest more or
1283 ©o an iror il on the Easte:rn side of a 74 200 zlley; TEEBNCE zlong
the EBaste:n side of said 24 foot alley, Morth 32 dzgress 237 minutes
bast, 233 fest o a poinp; THENCE by the same, North 23 dagress 34

minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin in lins of lands now or formerly
of the Olangeville Manulacturing Co., Inc. to have been conveyad to John
C. Connexr and Elizabeth R. Connsr, his wife; THENCE zlong said lands now
or formerly of Orangsville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South €3 dagrzes
Bast, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or Tormeriy of
Calvin R. Wesver and Elmira J. Weaver hic wife; THENCE by said Weaver
itands, South 16 degrsesz 30 minutes w—s* 405 Zest to an Zron pin in lins
oL land now or Zformerly of the Muni cipal Authority of Orangevilie
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Muni-'pal Authority, South 88
degrees West, ©80 feer mors or less, to Stong in line of lands now or

o H

formerly of Ezra Harris; THENTE by saild Harris Land North 56 degrses
West, 183 fest more or le=ss to a pils of stones in line of land now or
formerly of REobert L. Miller and Gloria Mi*ler nig wife; THENCE bv said
Miller lands and land now or formsr 3 £ Carl H. Ruckls and Donzid
Fuckle, Norch 18 degresasg Rast, 365 fezo=t more o legs, to an i‘ron pim,
che place of BECINNING. CONTALNING 17 acres of fand, more or iess. This
description was taksn from a drafc preparad by Jamh_ H. Fatton, R.E.,
gated August 19, 1270, from Map Dook 1, pags 619,

the Borough of Crangevillie, County of Columbia and State o 3
bounded and dsscribed as LD’WOWQ to-wit:

TEACT NO. 2: ALL THOSE CERTRIN th-se lots or parcels of iand
il

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern gide of = privats road, said orivats

road 1'urlnj.nr:f Paraliel to and adjoining Pennsvivaniz Stats Highway Eoute

#487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, bﬁlng the MNorthwest cornsyr of
o+

ot #l THENCE alonq the Southern cide of saz L Te 1rgad, North 24

DJ
oo
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ot

dejr4os 34 minutes East, 183 fast o a Post in iine of lands now or
tormerly of uerald E. Comner, Jr. and Barbzra F. Conner, his wife, bzing
the Worthwest cornsr of Lot #4; THEWCE along lands now o formerly of
the gald Gerald E. Conner, =t ux, South 64 degrzes 11 minutes Easzt,
126.5 fe=st to & DO'H* cn the Northern line of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
altong the Northern line of said allay, South 32 degrees 37 minutes West,
183 feet LO a post corner of L Too "le- tas

Ezscern line of said alz ey,

to & point on the Souths»n
BEGTINTIING . Being designated
known ag Creskvisw Addition to Tl
in zhes Ezcorder’s Office of 1

EXCLEPTING A4ND REZSERVI NG turing Co., Inc.,
its succsssors and assign 1ging water from
sorings located an ths La __'11§g§
of USiﬂg wat=sr from ths wells 1 - f#1 T ; d= leﬁc
along with the water gvstem used in conveyving said watsr as long &s Ehe
said Orangeville Manufact uring Co., Inc. da2sires to use the sams fox
manufacturing purposss. When the Orangeville Manufacturing C lnc. o

i i = 7 == - e e R T =T il e
longer desires to uss said water and svstem, szid right and priviliegs to
Decome extinguished,



PARCEL WNO. 4 ALL THAT CERTLZIN A
%orough of Orangeville, Columbis
described as follows, to-wit.
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BECTNNI = i
iEﬁSQELNG at @Il 1ron pln, corner of lands now
{ade +SoPth'b3 degrees 45 minutss East, 1%1 fe=at ;7Dﬂ:
+=2005 Lo an iron pin on the Easterly sids of a z4 EBB* E
RSN s ) M Fim R g i = L [
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. Conner, Jr 23 fae & point
Lo oTREr I 333 feer to a point;
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THIS DOCUMENT MAY WNOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE
TITLE TO THE CUOAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAaND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HERETH, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUUCH CORL
MLY HAVE THE COMPLETE LECAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COaT, AWy, TN
THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY REESULT TC THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON QR IN SUCH LAND . THE INCLUSION OF
THIS WOTICE DORS WNOT ENLBRGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAEL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED CR EESERVED BY TH™Z
IHNSTRUMENT .

BEING the same premisss which Theodors Race Komoroski and Dsborah J .

wife, I

Fomoroski, formerly known s Deborah J. McCann, husband andg
daed dated Mzrch 18, 12928, granted and conveved unto Theodors Race
Fomoreski and Deborah J. Homoroski, husband and wife, mortgagors hersin,



PARCEL MO. 1: ALI, THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel o1 tract of land sil_'uat:f_'-d
on bthe right side of che highway leading fiom Orangeville to Benbon, in
Llie Borough of Orangeville, Columbia Countyv, Penasvivania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stalce along private road which is almost parallsl witlh
Lhe salid highway, and running THENCE South 60 mimutes 30 seconds East,
128-1/2 feet along land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Ca. to a stake;
THENCE by an alley, Sourh 32 minutes 17 seconds West, 140 feet vo a
stake; THENCE North &4 minmites 11 ssconds West, 3126-1/2 feest along Plot
#3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Ca. to a srtake at side of
private road; THENCE along said road, Norih 30 minutes 5 seconds Baso,
148 feel to the place of BEGINNING. 1This plot bheing known as hots e,
5 and 6 in a plot of land laid aut by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. known as
Creehkview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a maEp s
recorded in Map Boolk #1, pPage 619 arb the Court Houss in Bloomsbury, Ph.

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE THO CERTAIN lots or parcels of land situate +n
the Borougli of Orangeville, Counky  of  Columbia, and State ofF
Penngylvania, hounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINIING at an iron pin on the Southern side of a private road, said
private road rumning parallel rta  and adjoining Pennsylvania Stare
Highway #487 leading frow Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or
formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., to have been
conveyed to John €. Conner, et ux, being the Morthwest corner of Lot #9;
THENCE along the Western line of Lot #9, land now or formerly of rhe
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 56 degrees 23 minutes kast,
142,73 feet to a post on the Norlhermn side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
along the Morthern side of said alliey, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West,
140 TeerL to an ivon pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., T, on Lhe BEastern side af a 20 faor
un; THENCE along the Rastern side of said 20 foot run, Moril 60 degrees
30 mineces Wesl, 128.8 Feel to a point on the Southern side of said
private road; THENCE along the Sourhern side of said private road, Morih
38 degrees 9 minures East, 148 feet to an +iron pin, the place of
BEGIHITING . Being degignated as Loks #7 and #8 in the plot of lobs lnown
as the Creekview 2ddition Eo the Borough of Orangeville as recordsd in
the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1 page 619.

FERCEL NO, 3.

TRACT MO, 1: ALL THAT CERTATH piece, parcel and tract of land situate
partially in the Borough of Orangeville and pavtially in the Township of
Orange, Connty of Columbia and State of Pennsylivania, bounded and
described as follows, Lo-wit:

BEGINNING at an dvon pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Carl H.
Rucltle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South &5 degrees 45 minutes
Bast of an iron pin situate on the Bastern right-of-way of Pennsylvania
State Highway Route #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton; THEMOTE Morth



65 degrees 45 winutes West along said Ruchkle lands, 139.5 feel wore or
less to an iron pPin on the Eastern side of 3 24 fool alley; THRHNIE along
the Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, Morth 32 degrees 37 minutes
bast, 333 Feat o a point; THENCE by the same, MHorth 43 degress 314
winites Last, 150 fest o an irom pin in line of lands now ov tormerly
ot Lhe Orangeville Mamifacturing Co., Inc. bto have been conveyed o Jolu
¢ Conmer and EKlizaketh ®. Conner, his wife; THENCE along said lands now
ot Forimecly of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South &3 degraes
Bast, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or Tormerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife; THEMNCE by said Weaver
lands, South 16 degrees 30 minutes Wask, 405 {eel to an iron pin in lines
ot Jaud now or foruerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangevilie
Borough; 7THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, Souch 88
degress Wesb, 980 faet more or less, to a stone in live of lamds now or
formerly of Ezra Harris; THRNCE by said Havris Land Horth 56 degrees
Wesl, 185 feet wore or less to a pile of stones in line of land ncw or
Formerly of Robere 1, Miller and Gloria Miller, his wife, THENCE by said
Miller lands and land now or formerly of Caril H. PRuckle and Donald
Ruckle, HWorth 18 degrees East, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
Lhe place of BRGTINNING . CONTATHING 17 acres of land, more or less. This
descriplion was taken from a draft preparad by James H. Pacton, R.H.,
daled ARugust 19, 1970, from Map Book 1, page 619,

TRACT MO 2:  ALL THOSE CERTATN three lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, Couwncy of Columbia and Staie of Pemmsylvania
bounded and degscribed as follows, Lo wit;:

BEGINHING ab a post in the Soultherr gide of a private road, said private
road ruming parallel to and adjcining Pennsylvania State Highway Roube
#2487 leading firom Bloomsburg to Benton, being the MNorthwest corner of
Lot #1; TUENCE along the Southern side of said private voad, North 21
degrees 34 minutes East, 183 faet to a post in line of Jlands now oy
Formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbara ¥. Conner, his wife, being
the Morbhwest corner of Lot #4; THRENCE along landa now or formerly of
the said Gerald E. Connex, et ux, Soull 64 degrees 11 minutes East,
126 .5 feet to a puint on the Horthern line of a 24 foot alley; THREHCE
along the Horchern line of said alley, Soull 32 daegrees 37 minutes West,
183 feet fo a post corner of another 24 foot alley; THENCE along bthe
Fagtern line of said alley, North 65 degrees 4% minules West, 100 fee;
Lo a point on the Southern side of sajd private road, the place of
BEGINNING. Being designated as T.obs #1, #2 and #3 in the plot of lots
knawn as Creekview Zddition to tlie Borough of Orangeville, as recorded
in the Recorder’s Office of Colimubia County in Map Boolt 1, page 619.

LRCEPTING AMY RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., fnc.,
its successors and assigns, the right and privilege of using wales From
springs located on the lands herein conveyead and the right and prlv1}agg
of using water from Lhe wells located on Lot L, hereinabove describiad
alonyg with the water system used in convaying said water as long as the
gald Orangeville Manufactnring Co., dnc. desires to use tha game IO
manifacturing purposes. When the Orangeville Mamlfz_;m_turj_ng Co ., Inc. %1["_2:
longer desires to use said water and system, said right and privileagese io
become extinguished. '



PARCEL MO. 4: ALY, THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sictuate in the
Borough of Orangeville, Colunbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit -

BESTIMING at an iron pin, ecorner of lands now or formerly of Ruckle;
THENCTE South 65 degrees 45 wminutes Bast, 191 feet along said Ruclile
lands to an iron Pin on the Basterly gide of a 2a Foor alley; THENCE
Horth 32 deqrees 37 minites Bast, along lands now or formerly of Gerald
E. Conner, Jr., 333 fest to a point; THEHCE further alang said Conner
lands Hortly 43 degrees 34 minntes Bagt, 150 feel to the Horiheastarly
side line of Lha 34 foot alley aforesaid; TIHEHNCE North &3 degress West
through said alley 24 feet to g point being tha Horthwesterly cornar of
dividing line between Tots 8 and 9 of the "Creeliviaw Addition"; THRIOH
along gaid alley Soullh 43 degrees 34 minutes Wesk, alang the Westerly
side of Lot We. '8 and 7, 140 feet to a point in a 20 foaolt alley; THHEICE
Al oG s5aid alley torth &0 degrees 30 minutes Weslk, 128.8 fest to o
cormer; THENCE across said allay, Soutlh 30 degiress 54 minutes Haest, 20
feal o a point being the Horbthwesterly corner of Lot Ho.o 6; THECE
along the Hortherly line of Lot Mo, 6, South 60 degrees 30 winutes Basl,
128.6 feet to g point, being the Hortheasterly corner of Lot o 6 aid
a4 24 oot wide alley aforesald; THENCE South 32 degress 37 minutes WeslL ,
along the Westerly side line 0of the aforesaid alley a distance of 31779
feer along Lals Jog. 5, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 Lo a wcorner being the
southeasterly cormer of Lot Mo. 1 and a 24 foor alley; THENCE Forth 65
deygrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lol Ho .
Ly PHENCE Hortlh 24 degrees 34 minubeg Hasl, along Lots MNog. i, 2 and 3
along an established roadway 183 feel ro a point being the dividing 1ines
belveen Lots Ho. 3 and 4; THENCHE further along said roadway Horth 30
degrees 54 minutes Bast, along the line of Lots 4, 5 and 6 and & 20 Foor
alley 168 feet Fo a point being the Lastermmosl corner of Lol Mo, 7 ated
Lhe intersection of a 20 foot alley; THENCE Morth 38 degrees 09 minnles
Bast aloong said roadway 148 feel to a peint being the corner beiween
Lobs Mos. 8 and 9; THEHCR Horth 56 degrees 23 minutes fasl 2oUoss saild
roadway a distance of 45 Teet more or less Lo a point on the Bagterly
s5ide of the Bloowmshurg -Benron Highway; THENCE atong said highway, Lhe
taollowing courses and distances: Soulh 45 degrees 29 minules Wesi, 20
feol more or less to g point; THENCE South 38 degrees 059 minules Wesc,
150 Ffeet ta g point; THEHCE Soutrli 35 degrees 52 minutesg West, 110 Faatr
Lo & point; THENCE SOuLh 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 220 Feal more o
less to a point; and THEHCE Soutlh 11 degirees 34 mimilres Wegt, 410 feel
more or less Lo an iron pin on the Easterly side line of zaid highway,
being the place of BEGTHNING .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangevilile Menufacturing o, Ina., the
spring, Ripe line, pump  and storags tank locgted wpar and passing
Chrough the lands of Gerald E. Cdonner, Jr., el Uk, together w{th tha
right of Orangeville Manufacturiug Co.o, Tnc., Lo enter upon sald Izl s
for purposesg of renewal, maintenance or repairs of the existing waler
Facilicy.



THIS DOCUMERT MAY o) SELL, CONVEY, TRAMNSFER, IFLICLUDE OR 1THETUEE  THi
TITLE 'O THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SOPPORT UHNDERWEATH THE SUKFACE LATD
DESCRTEBED OR BEFEREED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWHER OR OWNEBEES OF S0 (COAL
MAY HAVE THERE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT 1O REMOVE ALT, OF SUCT COAIL AMD, T
THAT CONNECTTON, DAMAGE MAY RESULT 10 THE SURFRACE O THE LAND AMD BANY
HOUSE, BUTLDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR TN SUCH LAND. THE INCTISTON OF
THLS MNOTICE DOES NOT ENMLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIRY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, THANSFERRED, BXCRPTED OR RESERVED EY THI1S
THETRUMERT .

BEING the same premisss which Theodore Race Komoroski and Debovali T,
Fomoroshkd, formerly known as Deborah J. McoCaun, husband and wife, by
deed dated March 1 8, 1898, granted and conveved unto Theodore Race
komoroslki and Deborah T Romoroski, husband and wife, mortgagors herein.



PARCEL NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTLIN piece, parcel or tract of land situated
on the right side of the highway leading from Orangeville to Benton, in
the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as followe:

BEGINNING at a stake along private road which is almost parallel with
the said highway, and running THENCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds Easzt,
128-1/2 fest along land now or lare of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a staks;
THENCE DLy an alley, South 32 minutes 27 gseconds Weasit, 140 fest to a
stake; THENCE Worth 64 minutes 11 seconds West, 126-1/2 feet along Flot
#3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake at sgide of
private road; THENCE along said road, North 230 minutes 54 seconds Ea
148 feet to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known as Lots

and 6 in a plot of land laid out by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. known
reekview 2Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map
zcorded in Map Bool #i kage €19 at the Court House in Bloowmsburyg, P
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PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE TWO CERTEIN lots or parcels of land situate in
tlie  Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia, and Statce of
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit.

said

BEGINITING at an iron Pin on the Southern side of a private road,
private road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State
Highway #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or
formerly of the Orangevilie Manufacturing Co., Inc., to have been
conveyed to John C. Conner, et ux, being the Northwest corner of Lot o,
THEWNCE along the Western line of Lot #9, land now or formerly of the
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., inc., South 56 degreess 23 minutes FEast,
142.1 feet to a Fost on the Horthern side of a 24 foot allev; THENIE
along the Morthern sids of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West,
140 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the
Jrangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., on the Fastern gide of a 20 foot
run; THENCE along the Eastern side of said 20 Foot run, North 60 degrees
30 minutes West, 128.8 feet to a polint on’ the Southern side of said
private road; THENCE zlong the Scuthern side of said private road, Horth
38 degrses 9 minutes Bast, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING. Being desiguated as Lots #7 and #8 in the plot of lots known
as the Creekview 2ddition to the Borough of Orangsville as recoxded in
Che Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1 page 619.

PARCEL NO. 3; ‘
TRRCT NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate

partially in the Borough of Orangsville and partially in the Township of
Orange, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
degcribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINMNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formarly of Carl H.
Ruckle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South 65 degrezs 45 minutes
East of an iron pin situate on ¢ tern right-of -way of Denpnsylvania
State Highway Route #487 lsading from Elopomshurg to Benton; THENCE MNorth



65 degrees 45 minutes West along said Ruckle lands, 139.5 feet more ar
less ro an irom pin on the Eastern side of a 24 foor dlley; THENTE along
the Bastern sids of said 24 foot elley, MNorth 22 degreses 37 minutes
East, 233 feet to a point; THENCE by the same, North 43 degrees 24
minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly
of the Orangewville Manufacturing Co., Inc. to have been conveyed to John
C. Conner and Elizabeth R, Conner, his wife; THEWNCE along said lands now
or formerly of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees
East, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira . Weaver, his wife; THENCE by gald Wesaver
lands, South 16 degress 30 minutes west, 405 feest to an ivon pin in line
of land now or formerly of the Munrcipal Authority of Orangeville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, South &8
degrees West, 980 feer more or less, te a stone in line of lands now or
formerly of Ezra Harris; THENCE by said Harris Land Worth 56 degrses
West, 185 feet more or less to a pile of stones in line of land now or
Tormerly of Robert L. Miller and Gloria Miller, his wife; THENCE by said
Miller lands and land now or formerly of Caxl H. Ruckle and Donald
Ruckle, North 18 degre=ss Bast, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
the pilace of BEGINNING. CONTATHING 17 acras of land, more or legs. This
description was taken from a draft prepared by James H. Patcton, R.E.,
dated August 19, 1970, from Map Book 1, page 619, :

TRACT NO. 2: ALL THOSE CERTAIN three lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern side of a private read, said privace
road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsyivania State Highway Route
#487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, being the Horthwest cornzsr of
Lot $#1; THENCE along the Southern cgide of said private ropad, Horth 24
degrees 34 minutes East, 183 feet to a post in lins of lands now o1
formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbzra F. Conner, hig wife, heing
the Northwest corner of Lot #4; THENCE along lands now or formaxrly of
Che gaid Gerald E. Conner, et ux, South 64 degreses 11 minutes East,
126.5 feet to a polnt on the Northern line of a 24 foor ailey; THENCE
along the Northern lin= of said alley, South 32 dsgrees 37 minuices West,
183 feet to a post corner of another 24 foot alley; THENCE zlong the
Eastern line of said alley, North 65 degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet
to a point on the Southern side of saild private reoad, the place of
PEGINNING. Peing designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the plot of lots

known as Creelview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, as recordad
in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page £19.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., 1Inc.,

rhrs

its successors and assigns, the right and privilege of using water from

springs located on the lands herein conveyad and the right and priviledge

of neging water from the wells located on Lot #1, hereinabove describead
conveving said water as long as the

along with the water sysgtem used in convevin 4
said Crangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. desires to use ths same for

manufacturing purposes.
long2r dasires to use said water and svst
become extinguished.

!
When rhe Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. no
stem, said right and privilege to



PARCEL NO. 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situare in the
Borough of Orangevilla, Columbia Countty, Pennsvlvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit.

BEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Ruckle;
THENCE South 65 degrees 45 minutes East, 121 fest along said ERuclklse
lands to an iron pin on the Easterly side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
Horth 32 degrees 37 minutes East, along lands now or formerly of Gerald
E. Conner, Jr., 333 feet to & boint; THENCE further along said Conner
lands Forth a3 degress 34 minutes EBagt, 150 fe=st t¢ the Hortheasteriy
side line of rhe 24 foor alley aforesaid; THENCE North 63 degreas West
through said alley 24 fest to a point being the Northweasterly corner of
dividing line between Lote 8 and 5 of the "Creekiiew iddition"; THEMCE
along said alley South 23 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly
side of Lot No. 8 and 7, 140 feet to a point in a 20 foot alley; THENCE
along said glley Worth &0 degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 fe=t to =
corner; THENCE across said alley, South 30 degrees 54 minutres West, 20
feet Lo a point being the Horthwesterly corner of Lot No. &; THEWCE
along the Northerly line of Lot Ho. 6, South 60 degrees 20 minutes Ezst,
128.6 feet to a point, being the Northeasterly corner of Lot No. 6 and
a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid; THENCE South 32 degrees 37 minutes Wast,
along the Westerly side line of the aforeszid alley a distamnce of 323
Ieet along Lots Nos., 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 to a corner being the
Southeasterly corner of Lot MNo. 1 and a 24 foot alley; THENCE North €5
degrees 45 minutres West, 100 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Mo,
1; THENCE North 24 degrees 34 minutes East, along Lots Nos. 1, 2 and 3
along an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the dividing line
etween Lots No. 3 and 4; THENCE further along said roadway North 30
degress 54 minutes Fast, along the lins of Lotg 1, 5 and € and a 20 foort
alley 168 feet to a point being the Easternmost corner of Lot Ho. 7 and
the intersection of a 20 foot alley; THENCE North 38 degrees 09 minutes
Bast along said Troadway 148 feet to a point being the corner bhetwsen
f.ots Nos. 8 and 9; THENCE Worth 56 degrees 23 minutes Bast across said
roadway a distance of 45 feer more or less to a point on the Fasterl
5ide of the Bloomsburg-Bencon Highway; THEWCE along said bicghway, ¢
following courses and distances: South 45 degrees 29 minutes Wast,
feet more or legs to a point; THENCE South 38 degress 09 minutes Wesg
150 feet to a point; THENCE South 35 degrees 54 minutes West :
L0 = poiut; THENCHE South 30 degrees 5S4 minutes West, 220 T
less to a point; and THENCE South 14 degrzes 34 minutes Wegt, 410
more or less to an iron pin on the Easterly =ide line of said highw
Leing the place of BEGTNNING .
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EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc.
spring, pipe line, pump  and storags tank located upon and pa 3
lirough the lands of Gsrald E. Comner, Jr., et ux, together with th
right of Orangevilla Manufacturing Co., Inc., to entsr upon said lands
for purposes of renswal, miintenance ol rapairs of the existing wate
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facility.



THIS DOCUMENT MAY WOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR IHSURE THE
TITLE TO 'THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LEND
DESCRIEBED OR REFEREED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWHEE OR OQWNERS OF SUCH ConL
MLY HAVE THE COMPLETE LECAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, TN
THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LZND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUISION OF
THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS CR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS
IWSTRUMENT .

BETNG the same premises which Theodore Race Komoroski and Deborah J.
komoroski, formeriy known as Deborah J. McCann, husband and wirfe, Iy
deed dated wMarch 18, 19898, granted and canveyad unto Theodore Race
Fomoroski and Debarah J. Komoroski, husband and wife, mortgagors herein.



PARCEL HO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land sitnaced
on the right side of the highway leading from Orangeville o Benton, in
the Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGLNNING at a stake along private road which is almost parallel with
the said highway, and running THEMCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds Fast,
128-1/2 fest along land now or late of Orangeviile Mfyg. Co. to a stale;
THENCE by an alley, South 32 minutes 37 geconds West, 140 fe=2t to a
stake; THEMCE Worth 64 minutes 11 seconds West, 126-1/2 feet along Flol
#3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake at gide of
private road; THENCE ailong said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds RFast,
148 Ifeeb to the place of BEGINUING. This plot being known as Lobsg #4,
5 and 6 in a plot of land laid out by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. krnown as
Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is
recorded in Map Book #i1, bage 619 at the Court House in Blaowmsburg, PR,

PARCEL WO. 2: ALIL, THOSE WO CERTATHN lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Colunbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and descoribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGTWNING at an jron pin on the Southern side of a private road, said
private road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania State
Highway #4487 leading from Bloomsburg to Beuton, in line of land now ot
formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., to have been
conveyed to Joln C. Conner, et ux, being the Northwest corner of Lot #a,
THENCE along the Western line of Lot #9, land now or formerily of the
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 54 degrees 23 minutes Fast,
l42.1 feel to a post on the Northern side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
along the Morthern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West,
140 feet Lo an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the
ODrangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., on the Rastein side of a 20 foot
funy THEMNCE along the Eastern side of said 20 foot run, Horth 60 degrees
30 wminuctes West, 128.8 feet to a point on the Southern side of said
private road; THENCE along the Southern side of said private road, Horkh
38 degrees 9 minutes Bast, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGIHNING. Being degignated as Lots #7 and #8 in the plot of lots known
a5 the Creekview Rddition to the Borough of Orangeville as recorded in
the Recorder's OFffice of Columbiz County Jjn Map Bool: 1 page 619.

PARCEL WG, 3:

JEACT WO, 1: ALL THAT CERTATHN piece, parcel and tract of land situate
partially in the Borough of Orangeville and partially in the Township of
Orange, County of Columbia and State of Pemnsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of ilands now or formerly of Carl H.
Ruckle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South &5 degrees 45 minuteas
Bast of an iron pin sgitvate on the Eastern right-of-way of Pennsylvanisz
Stale Highway Reute #487 leading from Bloomzsburg to Benton; THENCE Horth



65 degrees 45 minutes West along said Ruckle lands, 139.5 fest more or
less Lo an iron pin on the Basiern side of a 24 foot alley; THEHTE along
fhie Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, MNorth 32 degrees 37 wminutes
Kast, 333 feelt to a point; THENCE by the same, MNorth 43 degress 21
winutes Bast, 150 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formsrly
of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. Lo have been conveyed to Jolhmn
. Conner and Blizabeth R. Comner, his wife; THENCE along said Tands now
or Lormerly of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees
Bast, 1,100 Feet to awn iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife; THENCE by said Weaver
lands, South 16 degrees 30 mintes West, 405 feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or formerly of the Municipal fduthority of Orangeville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Auvthoritcy, Soutlh 88
degrees West, 980 feat more or less, to a stone in lins of lands 1ow oc
rormerly of Bzra Harris; THENCE by said Harris Land North Sg degrees
West, 185 feet wore or less fo a pile of stones in linc of land now or
formerly of Robert L. Miller and Gloria Miller, his wife; THENCE by said
Miller lands and land now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle and Donald
Fuckle, MHorth 18 degrees Eagt, 365 feet more or less, to an iron pin,
Lhe place of BEGINNING . COHTAIVING 17 acres of land, nore or less. This
description was talken from a draft prepared by James [I. Patton, R.E.,
dated Augusl 19, 1990, From Map Book 1, page 619.

TRACT WO, 2. ALL THOSE CERTATN three lots or parcels of land giluate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Oolumbia and State aof Penngylvania
bounded and described as Follows, to-wil:

BEGTHNTNG at a post in the Southern side of a private road, saild private
road rumning parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania Stale Highway Route
#2487 leading From Bloomsburg to Benton, being the Norchwest cornsr of
Lot #1; THENCE along the Southern side of said private road, Horith 24
degrees 34 minutes East, 183 feel to a post in line of lands now ot
ftormerly of Garald ©. Commer, Jr. and Barbara F. Conmer, lis wife, being
tlie Northwest corner of Lot #4; THEWCE along lands now or formerly of
the =zaid Gerald E. conner, et ux, Soubh 62 degrees 11 winutes East,
126.5 feet Lo a point on the Worthern line of a 24 faol alley; THLNCE
along the Worthern line of said alley, South 32 degrees 37 wminutes Wesc,
183 feet to a post corner of anobher 24 foot alley; THENCE along the
EBastern line of said alley, Nortli 65 degrees 45 minules Weslk, 100 feet
to a poink on the Southern side of said private rvoad, the place of
BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the plot of Jots
known as Creekview Addition to the Barough of Orangeville, az recorded
in Lhe Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page G19.

o

EXCERPTING AND RESERVING unto the Orangsville Mamifacturing Co., Inc.,
its successors and assigns, the right and privilege of using watgrlfrom
springs Jlocated on the lands herein conveveaed and the right and privilege
of using water from the wells located on LoC #1, hereinabove descrlbgd
along with the water gystew used in conveying said water as long as the
said Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Tnc. desires to use Lhe same For
manufacturing purposes. When the Grangeville Manufacturing Co., Tnc. no
longer desires to use said water and system, sald right and privilegs to
become extinguished. '



PRRCEL MO. 4: ALI, THAT CERTATH piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNTIG alt an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Buckie;
THENCE South 65 degrees 45 minutes HBaslk, 191 feat along said Ruckie
ltands to an divon pin on the Fasterly side of a 22 foot alley; THENCE
Horth 32 degrees 37 minutes East, along lands now or formerly of Gerald
E. Conner, Ji., 333 feet Lo a point; THENCE further along szid Conner
lands MNorth 43 degrees 34 minutes Bast., 150 feest to tha Mortheagterly
side line of the 24 foot alley aforesaid; THEWNCE Horth 63 degrees West
througll said alley 24 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line bebween Lots 8 and 9 of the "(Creekviow rAddition"; WTHEHCE
along said alley South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly
side of Lot Mo. 8 and 7, 140 feet to a point in a 20 foot alley; THRENCE
dlong said alley Horth 60 degrees 30 winutes West, 128.8 faeot Lo a
corner; THENCE across said alley, South 30 degrees 54 mirnutes Wast, 20
feel Lo a poinr heing the Horthwesterly corner of Lot No. 6, WHENCH
along the Morbherly lines of Lot Ha. 6, South 60 degrees 30 minutes East,
128.6 feet to a point, being the Hortheasterly corner of Lot Mo, & and
& 24 foob wide alley aforesaid; THENCE Soutrh 33 degrees 37 minutes Wesi:,
along the Westerly side line of the aforesaid alley a distance of 3123
feet along Lots Nos. 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 ana 1 Lo a corner heing Lhe
sout.heasteriy corner of Lot Mo, 1 and a 24 foot alley; THENCH Morth 65
degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet Lo the southeasterly corner of Lot Ho.
1; "THEMNCE North 24 degreeg 34 minutes Easl, along Tots Nos. i, 2 and 3
d¢lony an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the dividing 1ine
between Lots No. 3 and 4; THENCE further along said roadway Horkth 30
degrees 54 minures Fast, along the line of Lots 4, b and & and a 20 foot
alley 168 feet to a Point being rhe Easternmost corner of Lot Ho. 7 and
Lhe intersection of a 20 foot alley; THENCE Horth 18 degrees 09 minutes
Bast along said roadway 148 feet to a point bheing the corner belween
Lots Hos. 8 and 8; THENCE Mortlh 5a degrees 23 minutes Fasl across said
roadway a distance of 45 feet more or lesg to a pPoint on the Bacterly
side of the Bloomsburg-Benton Highway; THEHCE along said highway, Lthe
fallowing courses and digsbances: South 45 degress 29 minutes West, 20
feet more or less to a point; THENCE South 38 degrees (03 minutes iHesl,
150 feet to a point; THENCE South 35 deqrees 54 wminules West, 110 feeor
Eo a poinl; THENCE Soutli 40 degrees 54 minurces West, 220 fest more or
less to a point; and THEWCE South 14 degrees 34 minuteg Wagt, 410 feet
mora or less Lo an iron Pin on the Hastevly side line of said highway,
Leing the place of BEGINNTNG.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Mamufacturing <o., Tnc., Lhe
spring, pipe line, pump  and storage tanlt locatad upon  and passiig
Lhrough the lands of Gerald E. Conner, Jr., el ux, together with lie
riglit of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., luc., to enter upan said lands
for purposes of renewal, maintenance or repairs of the exisbing water



THIS DOCUMEBNT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRAMSFER, TYNCIUDE 0OR IWNSURE THE
TITLE TG THE CQAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPCRT UMDERWEATH THE SURFACE LAHWND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HERE1W, 2D THE OWNER OR OWHERS OF SUCH Cuhl,
MAY HAVE TH& COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAlL AFD, IH
THAT CONWNECTTON, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF 'THE LAWND ANDY AMY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR I} SUCH TLAND. THE IHNCLISION OF
THTS HOTICE DOES NOT EHNLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
LESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPIED OR RESERVED RY THIS
THESTRUMESTTY

BEING the same premises which Theodore Race Fomoroski aud Leborah J.
Komorosgki, formeriy known as Deborak J.oo MoCann, husband and wife, Ly
deed dated March 18, 1958, granted and conveyed unto Theodore Race
Romoroski and Neborah J. Romorosici, Lusband and wife, mortgagors herein.



PARCEL RCO. 1: ALL THAT CERTATN piece, parcel or tract of land situated
on the right side of the highway leading from Orangeville to Bentom, imn
the Borough of Orangeville, Columbiz County, Pemnsvylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake along private road which is almost parallel with
the said highway, and running THENCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds Eagzt,
128-1/2 feet along tand now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake;
THENCE by an alley, South 32 minutes 27 seconds West, 140 fest to a
stake; THENCE North 64 minutes 11 seconds West, 126-1/2 fzet along Plot
'3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake at side of
private road; THENCE along said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds East,
148 feet to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known as Lots #4,
5 and 6 in a plot of land laid out by the Orangeville Mfg. Co. lnown as
Creekview Addirion to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is
recorded in Map Book #1, page 619 at the Court House in Bloomesburyg, PA.

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL THOSE TWO CERTEIN lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia, and Stats of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described ao follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern side of a private road, said
pPrivate road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsvivania State
Highway #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or
formerly of the Orangevilie Manufacturing Co., Inc., to have been
conveyed to John C. Conner, et ux, being the Northwest corner of Lot He
TBENCE along the Western line of Lot #9, land now or formerly of tche
Crangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 56 degrees 22 minutes East,
142.1 fzet to a post on the MNorthern gide of a3 24 foot alley; THRNCE
along the lMorthern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West,
140 feet Lo an iron pin in 1ine of other lands now or formerly of the
Urangeville Manufacturing Cao., Inc., on the Eastern side of a 20 foot
Tun; THENCE along the EBastern side of said 20 fook =un, North 60 degreess
30 minutes West, 128.8 fest to = point o1’ the Southern sids nf said
private road; THENCE along the Southern gide of said private road, Horth
28 degrees 9 minutes Bast, 148 fest to anm iron pin, the rlacs of
BEGINNING. Being designated as Lots #7 and #8 in che plott of lots known
a5 the Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangevills as recorded in
the Recorder's Office of Columbia County 1n Map Book 1 page 619.

FARCEL NO, Z:
TRACT NO. 1: 2ALL THAT CERTATIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate
partialily in the Borough of Orangeville and partially in the Township of
Orange, County of Columbia and State of nngylvania, bound=d and

degceribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or rormerly of Carl H.
Fuclkle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South &5 degress 45 minutes
East of an iron pin gituate on the Eastern right-of-way of Pennevlvania

1 THENCE North

state Highway Route #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton;



65 degrees 45 minutes West along said Ruclkle lands, 139.5 feet more or
less to an iron pin on the Bastern side of a 24 foot alliey; THENCE along
the Eastern side of said 24 foot alley, Norch 32 degrees 37 minutes
East, 3233 feet to a point; THENCE by the same, Horth 431 degrees 24
minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly
of the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., ¥nc. to have been conveyed to John
C. Conner and Elizabeth R. Conner, his vwife; THENCE zlong said lands now
or formerly of Orangeviile Manufacturing Co., Inc., South €3 degrees
Bast, 1,100 feet to an iron Pin in line of landes now or formerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elmira J. Weaver, his wife; THENCE by said Weaver
lands, South 16 degrees 30 minutes West, 405 feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or formerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangewville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, South 88
dagrees West, 980 fest more or less, to a stone in line of lands now or
formerly of Ezra Harris; THEWNCE by said Harris Land North 56 degrees
West, 185 feet more or less to a pile of stones in line of land now or
formerty of Robert L. Miller and CGloria Miller, his wife; THENCE by said
Miller lands and land now or formerly of Carl H. Ruclkle and Donsald
Fuckle, North 18 degrees Bast, 365 feet more or legz, to an iron pin,
the place of BEGIMNING. CONTAINING 17 acres of land, more or legs. This
description was taken from a draft prepared by James H. Patton, R.E.,
dated August 19, 1970, from Map Book 1, page 619,

TRACT NO. 2; ALL THOSE CERTAIN threse lote or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyvlvania
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern side of = private road, said private
road running parailel to and adjolning Pennsylvania State Highway Route
#487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, being the Northwest corner of
Lot #1; THENCE along the Southern side of said private voad, MNorth 24
degrees 34 minutes East, 182 fast to a post in line of lands now or
formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbara F. Conner, his wife, Lzing
the Northwest corner of Lot #4; THENCE along lands now or formerly of
the sald Gerald B, Conner, et ux, South 64 degrees 11 minutes East,
126.5 feet to a point on the Northern line of a 24 foot alley; TRHENCE
élong the Northern line of said alley, South 32 degrees 37 minutes West,
183 fe=et to a post corner of another 24 Foot alley; THEWNCE along the
LEastern line of said alley, Worth €5 degrees 45 winutes West, 100 feet
Lo a point on the Southern sids of said privatcs road, the place of
BEGINWNING. Being designated ae Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the plot of lots
lknown as Creekview Addition to the Rorough of Orangeville, as recorded
in the Recorder’'s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page 619.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., ..
its successors and assigns, the right and privilege of uging water “rom

springs located on the lands herein conveyzd and the right and privi%e;e
of using water from the wells located on Lot #1, hersinabove described
along with the water system used in conveving said water as long as the
sald Orangeville Manutfacturing Co., Inc. desires to use the same for
manufacturing purposes. When the ¢rangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. no

Llonger desires to use said water and system, said right and privilegs to
hacome extinguished.



FARCEL NO. 4: ALL THAT CERTATN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Forough of Orangeville, Columbisa County, Pennsvlvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEZINMING at an iron #in, corner of lands now or formerly of Rucklie:
THENCE South €5 degrees 45 minutes East, 181 faeet zlong said Ruckle
lands to an iron pin on the Bastzrly side of a 24 foot alley; THENCE
North 32 degrees 37 minutes East, along lands now or formerly of Gerald
E_ Conner, Jr., 333 feet to a point; THENCE further along said Conner
lands Norch 43 degrees 34 minutes Bast, 150 feet to the Hortheasterly
side line of the 24 foot alley aforesaid; THENCE North 63 degress West
through said alley 24 feet to 7 Ppoint being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots 8 and 9 of the "Creskview Addition"; THENCE
along said alley South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly
side of Lot No. 8 and 7, 140 fezt to a peint in a 20 foot alley; THEMNCE
along said allsy North &0 degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 feat te a
corner; THENCE acrogs said alley, South 30 degrees 54 minutes West, 20
feer to a point being the Horthwesterly corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE
along the Northerly line of Lot No. 6, South 60 degrees 30 minutes East,
128.6 feet to a point, being the Northeasterly corner of Lot No. & and
a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid; THENCE South 22 degrees 37 minutes Westc,
alcng the Westerly side line of the aforesaid alley a distance of 2323
Ieet along Lats Hos. 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 to a corner being the
Scutheasterly corner of Lot o, 1 and a 24 foot alley; THENCE Liorth €5
degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
1; THENCE WNorth 24 degrees 34 minutes East, along Lots MNos. 1, 2 and 3
dlong an establighed roadway 1B3 feest to a point being the dividing line
between Lots No. 3 and 4; THENCE further along said roadway Norblh 30
degress 54 minutes Fast, along the lins of Lors 4, 5 and 6 and & 20 footr
alley 168 feet to a point being the Easternmost corner of Lot No. 7 and
thie intersection of a 20 foot alley; THENCE North 38 degrees 09 minutes
East along said Toadway 148 feet to a point being the corner betwsen
Lots MNos. 8 and 9; THENCE Noirth b6 degress 23 minutes East across said
roadway a distance of 45 feet more or less to a point on the Eagta
side of the Bloomsburg-Baenton Highway; THENCE along said highway, th
following courses and distances: South 45 degre2s 29 minutes West, 2
fest more or less to a point; THENCE South 38 degreses 09 minutes West,
150 feet to a point; THENCE South 35 degrees 54 minutes West, 110 feo
Lo @ point; THENCE South 30 degrees 54 minuces Westc, 220 feer more o
less to a point; and THENCE South 14 degrees 34 minutes West, 410 fe
nore or lesg to an iron rin on the Easteriy =ides line of said lighway,
heing the place of BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING RID RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Ing., the
spring, pipe lins, pump  and storage tank located upon and passing
through the lands of Gerald B. Conner, Jr., et ux, together with ths
right of Orangevilie Manufacturing Co., Inc., to snter upon gaid Iands

watasr

for purpeses of venewal, malntenance or repairs of the existing
fTacility.



THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TEANSFER, INCLUDE OFK IHSURE THE
TITLE TO THE COAL AND RICHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNELZTH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OFR EEFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COaL
MALY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH CQAL AND, IN
THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MRY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF
THIS HWNOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL EIGHTS CR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR REZERVED BY THIS
THSTRUMELTT .

BEINZ tlie same premises which Theodore Race Komoroski and Deboralh J.
Eomoroslki, formerly known as Deborah J. McCann, husband and wife, Iy
deed dated March 18, 1288, granted and conveyvad unto Theodore Race
Fomoroski and Deborah J. Komoroski, husband and wife, mortgagors herein.



PARCEL NO. 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, pavcel or tract of land situsted
on the right side of the highway leading from Orangeville Lo Benton, in
i-he Borough of Orangevillie, Columbia County, Pennsvlwvania, boundad and
described as follows.:

BEGINNING at a stake along private road which is alwmost parallel with
the said highway, and running THENCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds East,
128-1/2 feet along land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake;
THENCE by an alley, South 32 winutes 27 seconds West, 140 fpat to a
slake; THENCE North 64 minutes 11 seconds West, 126-1/2 feet along Plot
#3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake at side of
private road; THENCE along said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds East,
148 feel to the place of BEGINNING. This plot being known ag Lots #4,
5 and 6 in a plot of land laid our by the Orangeville Mfg. (Co. known as
Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is
recorded in Map Book #1, page 615 at the Court House in Bloomshurg, DA

BARCEL NO. 2: ALIL THOSE THWO CERTAIN lots or parcels of land situate in
the  Borough of Orangeville, County of Coluwmbia, and SlLate of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, fo-wit:

BEGTNNING at an iron pin on the Southeru side of a private road, said
privaie road running parallel to and adjoining Penusylvania State
Wighway #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or
formerly of the Orangeville Manufacturing Ca., Ifnc., to have Leen
couveyed to John C. Conner, et ux, being the Northwest corner of Lol #a,;
THENCE along the Western line of hot #9, land now or formerly of the
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 56 degrees 23 minutes Fast,
1421 feet to a post on the Northern side of a 24 foot -allev; THENCE
along the Northern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes West,
110 Feelt: to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the
Orangeville Manufacruring Co., Inc., on the Pastern gide of a 20 foor
vy THENCE along the Bastern side of said 20 faot run, North 60 degrees
20 minutes West, 128.8 feet to a point on’ the Southern side of zsaid
private road; THENCE along the Southern side of said private road, Horth
38 degrees 9 wminutes East, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGIHNIING. Being desiquated as Lots #7 and #8 in the plot of loLs known
as the Creeskview 2ddition to the Borough of Orangeville ag recorded in
Che Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Boolk 1 page 615.

PARCEL HO. 3: _
TRACT WO. 1: ALL THAT CERTATN plece, parcel and tract of land sltuate
partially in the Borough of Orangeville and partially in the Township of

Orange, County of Columbia and State of Pernsylvanlia, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGIHNNING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Carl H.
Rucklie and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South 65 degreas 45 minutes
Bast of an iron pin situate on the Eastern right-of-way of Penngylvania
Stabe Highway FEoute #487 leading from Bloomshurg to Benton, THENCE Horth



65 degrees 45 winures West along sgaid Ruckle lands, 139.5 feetr more Or
less Lo an iron pin on the Easrern side of a 24 foot alley; 'WTHENCE along
tthe Hastern side of said 24 foot alley, lorth 32 degrees 27 minutes
East, 333 feet to a point; THENCE by the gams, Horth 43 degiresg 34
minntes East, 150 feet to an lrom pin in line of lands now or fornerly
of Lhe Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. to have been conveyad to John
C. Conner and Blizabeth B. Conner, his wife; THENCE along said lands now
or formerly of Orangevilie Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees
Bast, 1,100 feet to an iron pin in l1ine of lands nov or formerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elwmira J. Weaver, his wife; THENCE by said Weaver
lands, South 16 degrees 20 minutes West, 405 feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or formerly of the Municipal Authority of Orangeville
Borough; THENCE along said lands of Municipal Authority, Scouth £8
degrees West, 980 feetr more or less, to a stone in line of lands 1ow or
formerly of RBzra Harris; THENCE by said Harris Land North 5§ degreacs
West, 185 feet wore or lesgs to a pile of stones in line of land now or
formerly of Robert L. Miller and Glovia Miller, his wife; THEINCE by said
Miller lands and land now or formerly of Carl H. Ruckle and Donald
Puckle, Horth 1.8 degrees Bast, 365 feet nore or less, to an iron pin,
the place of BEGINNING. CONTATHING 17 acres of land, more or less. This
description was taken from a draft prepared by Jawmes H. Patton, R.E.,
dalred August 19, 1870, from Map Boaok 1, page 619.

TRACT WO. 2: ALL THOSE CERTRIN three lots or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of Penupsylvania
bounded and described as follows, to-wit;:

BEGINNING at a post in the Southern side of a private road, said private
road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania Srate Highway Rotite
487 leading from Bloomwsburg to Benton, being the Horthwest corner of
Lot #1; THENCE along the Southern side of =aid privale road, Horth 24
degrees 34 minutes Basl, 183 feet to a post in line of lands now or
formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbara T. Conner, his wife, leing
thie Northwest corner of Lot #4; THENCE along iands now or Formerly of
the said Gerald E. Connex, et ux, South 64 degrees 11 minutes Easl,
126.5 feet to a point on the Northern line of a 24 Foot alley; THEHCE
along the Northern line of said al) ey, South 32 degrees 37 minutea West,
L83 feet Lo a post corner of another 24 oot alltey; THEWCE aloong Lhe
Bastern line of said alley, Worth 65 degrees 45 minules Wesl, 100 feet
Lo a point on the Southern side of said private road, the place ofF
BEGINNING. Reing designated as Lols #1, #2 and #3 in the plot of lous
knowi as Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville, as recorded
in the Recorder’s Office of Coluwbiza Counly in Map EBoolt 1, pags 619.

BXCEPTING AWD RESERVING unto the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc.,
its successors and assigns, the right and privilege of using water Lrom
springs located on the lands herein conveyed and the right and privilegg
ol nsing water from the wells located on Lot 1, hereinabove described
along with the water system used in conveying said water as long as Lhe
said Orangeville Manufactuving Co., Inc. desires Lo use the same for
manufacturing purposes. When the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Tac. 0o
longer desires to use said water and gyatem, sz3id right and privilege to
bhecome extinguished,



PARCEL HNO. 4: AlLL THAT CERTATIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINMING at an iron pin, corner of lands now or Formerly of Ruckle;
THEHCE Soulkh &5 degrees 45 minutes East, 151 feet along said Ruckle
lands to an diron pin on the Basterly side of a 24 fool alley; THENCE
Horth 32 degrees 37 minutes Bast, along lands now or formerly of Gerald
B, Conner, Jr., 333 feet to a point; THEHCE further along sgaid Conner
tands Horch a3 degrees 34 wminutes Bast, 150 feet to the Hortheasterly
side line of he 24 foot alley aforesaid; THENCE North &3 degrees Wesl
through said alley 24 feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots 8 and 9 of ihe "Creaekview Addition"; THENCE
along said alley South 43 degrees 34 minutes West, along the Westerly
side of Lot Ho. 8 and 7, 140 feet to a point in a 20 foof alley; THENCE
along said alley lorth 60 degrees 30 minutes West, 128.8 fezt to a
corner; THENCE across szid alley, South 30 degrees 54 minute:rs West, 20
feat to a point being the Horthwesterly corner of Lot No. 6; THEMCE
along the Northeriy line of Lot Mo, 6, South 60 degrees 30 minutes Bagt,
128.6 feet to a point, being the Hortheasterly corner of Lot Ho. & and
a 24 foot wide alley aforesaid; THENCE South 32 degrees 37 minutes wWesi,
along the Westerly side line of {he aforesaid alley a distance of 372
feet along Lots Hos. 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 apnd 1 Lo a cornar heing the
soulhieasterly corner of Lor Mo, 1 and a 24 foot alley; THENCE Horih &5
degrees 45 minuteg West, 100 feet to the Soubheasterly corner of Lot HNo.
1; THENCE Jlorth 24 degrees 34 ninures Bast, along TLols Hos. i, 2 and 3
along an established roadway 183 feet to a point being the dividing 1ine
between Lots No. 2 and 4; THENCE further along said roadway North 306
degrees 54 minuces East, along the line of Lots 4, 5 and 6 and z 20 foot
alley 168 feet io a point being rhe Fasternmost corner of (ot Ho. 7 and
Lhe intersection of a 20 foot alley; THENCE Horth 28 degrees 09 minulLes
Fast along said roadway 148 feet to a point being the corner befwesen
hots MTos. 8 and 9; THENCE Horth 5g degrees 23 wminulbes Bast acroas saild
roadway a distance of 45 feet more or less to a point on the Eastevly
srde of the Bloomshurg-Benton Highway; THEHCE along said highway, the
following courses and distances: Soulh 45 degress 29 minutes West, 20
feet more or less ta point; THENCE Sonth 38 degraes (19 minutes West,
150 feet to a point; THENCE South 35 degrees 54 minutes West, 110 fazei
Lo & point; THENCE South 30 degrees 51 minutes West, 220 feat mare or
less to a noint; and THENCE South 14 degrees 34 minutes West, 410 reet
ore or lesas to an iron pin on the Fasterly side line of said highway,
being the place of BEGTHMING.

EXCEPTTING ANMD RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., the
Spring, pipe line, pump  and storage tanlt locatred upoen and passing
through the lands of Cerald BE. Comner, Jr., et usx, Cogether with Lhe
right of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., 1nc., (o enter vpon said lands
for purposes of reneval, maintenance or repairs of the existing water
facilitcy.



TUIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SLLT,  COMVEY, TRENSFRR, 1HCLUDE OR INSURD T
TITLE TO THE COAL AND KEIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
PESCRTBED OF REFERRED TO HERETN, AND THE OWHER OR OWNERS OF S0CH CORL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RICHT TO REMGVE ATL OF SUCH COAL AWD, T
THAT CONHECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESUIT TO THE SURFZCE OF 'TUR LA AMND ARY
ROUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IH SUCH LaND ., THE INCLISION OF
THTS WOTICE DOES HNOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR FESERVED BY THIS
THSTHRUMBIT |

BEING the same premises which Theodore Race Homoroski and Deborali J.
Komoroski, formerly known as Deborab .J. MeCann, husband and wife, Ly
deed dated Marclh 18, 1998, granted and conveved unto Theodore Race
Fomoroski and Deborah .T. Komoroski, husband and wife, nortgagors hevelin .



"PARCEL WO. 1. ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situated
on the wight side of the highway leading from Orangeville to Beaton, in
Che Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, boundad and
described as follows:

BEGINING at a stake along private road whiclh is almost parallel with
Lhe said highway, and running THENCE South 60 minutes 30 seconds Bast,
128~1/2 faet along land now or late of Orangeville Mfyg. Ca. to a stake;
THENCE Ly an alley, South 32 minutas 37 seconds West, 140 fez=t to a
stake; THENCE North 64 minutes 11 s=conds West, 126-1/2 feeL along Plot
#3, land now or late of Orangeville Mfg. Co. to a stake at side of
private road; THENHCE along said road, North 30 minutes 54 seconds BEasy,
148 feet Lo Lhe place of BEGINHING. This plot being kaoown as Lots #4,
> and 6 in a plot of land laid our by the Orvangeville Mfy. Co. known as
Ureekview Addirion to the Borough of Orangeville, of which a map is
recorded in Map Bool 1, page 615 ar the Court Houge in Bloomsburyg, PA.

PARCEL NO. 2: ALIL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lofs o parcels of land situate in
Live  Borough of Orangeville, County of Columnbia, and Stalte of
Pernnsylvania, bounded and degecribed as follows, to-wir:

BEGTHNING at an irom pin on the Southern side of a private rosd, said
private road running parallel o and adjoining Pennsylvania State
Highway #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton, in line of land now or
Fformeriy of the Orangeville Manutacturing Co., 1Inc., to have been
conveyed to John . Conner, el ux, being the Horthwest corner of Lot 9.
TOENCE along the Western line of Lot #9, land now or formerly of Lhe
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Iuc., South 56 degrees 23 minutes kKast,
142.1 feet to a post on cthe Northern sgide of a 24 foot alley; THEMNCE
along the HWorthern side of said alley, South 43 degrees 34 minutes Weast,
140 feet Lo an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of the
Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., on bthe Eastern side of a 20 foot
Tun; THENOR along the Fastern side of said 20 foot run, MNorth 60 degrees
30 minutes West, 128.8 Feet to a point on’ Lhe Southern side of said
pPrivate road; THENCE along the Southern side of said private road, Morth
38 degrees 9 minutes Eagt, 148 feet to an iron pin, the place of
BEGIWNING . Being designated as Lots #7 and #8 in the plot of lobts known
as kthe Creekview Addition to the Borough of Orangeville as recordsd in
the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1 page 619 .

PARCEL HO. 3:

TRACT NO. 1:  ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of Jland situate
partially in the Borough of Orangeville and partially in che Yownship of
(hrange, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING &t an iron pin, corner of lands now or farmerly of Carl H.
Ruckle and Donald Ruckle, said pin being South 65 degreses 45 mimites
ast of an iron pin gituate on the Eastern right-of-way of Pennsylvania
State Highway Route #487 leading from Bloomsburg to Benton; THENCE Worch



65 degrees 45 minules West along said Ruckle lands, 139.5 feal more or
less Lo an iron pin on the Bastern side of a 24 foor alleay; THENCE along
the Eastern side of said 24 foob alley, Horth 32 degreses 37 minubtes
kast, 333 feet to a polnt; THEWCE by the same, Worih 43 degress 34
winutes Eask, 150 feet to an irom pin in line of lands now or formaerly
af the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. to have been coaveyed to John
C. Conner and Blizabeth R. Conner, his wife; THENCE slong said lands aow
or Lormerly of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., South 63 degrees
Fast, 1,100 leet to an irem pin in line of lands now or formerly of
Calvin R. Weaver and Elmirtra J, Weaver, lLiis wife; THENCE Ly maid weaver
lands, South 16 degrees 30 wminutes West, 405 feet Lo an iron pin in line
of land now or formwerly of the Municipal Luthoricy of Orangeville
Borough; THEWCE along said lands of Municipal Auvthority, South 88
degrees Weslt, 980 feet more or less, to a stone in line of lands now or
forwerly of Ezra Harvis; THENCE by said Havvis bLand MNorth 56 degrees
West, 185 feet more or lass to a pile of stones in line of land now or
Formerly of Robert I,. Miller and Gloria Miller, lLis wife; THENCE by gaid
Miller lands and land now or faormerly of Caxrl H. Ruclkle and Donzld
Euckle, Horth 18 degrees East, 365 reet molre or less, to an lron pin,
the place of BEGINNING. CONTRTWING 17 scres of land, more ov legs. This
descripkbion was taken from a draft prepared by James 1. Parhton, R.E.,
dated Bugust 19, 1970, from Map 8Bock 1, page 619,

TRACT MO, 2: ALL THOSE CERTAINW three lobs or parcels of land situate in
the Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of Pennaylvania
bounded and described as follows, To-wik:

BEGTNNTNG at a post in the Southern side of a private voad, said private
road running parallel to and adjoining Pennsylvania Sitate Highway Rouce
#4877 leading from Bloomsburg Lo Benton, belng che Northwest corner of
Lot #71; 1THENCE along the Southern gide of gaid private road, forth 24
degrees 34 minutes East, 183 feet to a post din line of Jands now ov
formerly of Gerald E. Conner, Jr. and Barbhara ¥, Conner, bis wife, heing
the Morthwest corner of Lot #4; THEMCE along lands now or formerly of
the said Gerald E. Conner, et ux, South 64 degrees 11 minutes Rast,
126.5 feel to a point on the Horthern line of a 24 faot alley; THENCE
along the Horthern line of said alley, South 32 degress 37 minutes West,
183 Leef Lo a post corner of ancther 24 foot alley,; THENCE aloug Lhe
Eastern line of said alley, Worth 65 degrees 45 minultes West, 100 feet
Lo a point on the Southern side of sald private road, the place of
BEGINWING. FEBeing designated as Lots #1, #2 and #3 in the plobt of lots
Inown as Creekview Addition Lo the Borough of Orangeville, as recorded
i the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County in Map Book 1, page 619.

EXCERPTING RHD RESERVING unto the Orangeville Hanufacturing Co., Inc .,
its successors and assigns, the vight and privilege of using waterlfrom
springs located on the lands herein conveyed and the right and priv1}egg
of using waler from the wells located on Lot #1, hereinahove degcribed
along with the water system used in conveying said water as long as the
said Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. desives to use the szme for
manufacturing purposes. Wheun the Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc. 10
longer desires to use said water and system, sald right and privilega to
hecome extinguished.



PARCEL NO. 4: ALI, THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded aud
described as ftollows, to-wit:

REGINNTHG at an iron pin, corner of lands now or formerly of Ruckle;
THEHCE South 65 degrees 45 minutes Bast, 191 feet =along said Ruckle
lands to an iron pin on the Basterly side of a 24 foot alley; THEHNCE
Morth 32 degrees 37 minutes kBast, along lands now or formerly of Gerald
o Conner, Jr., 333 feet to a point; THENCE further alang sald Conner
lands Xorcl 43 degrees 34 minutes East, 150 feet fto the Mortheasterly
side line of the 24 foot alley aforesaid; THEWCE North 63 degress West
through said alley 24 feet to a point being the Worthwesterly corner of
dividing line between Lots 8 and 9 of the "Creekview Bddition"; THENCH
along said alley South 42 degrees 34 wminutes West, along the Westerly
side of Lot No. 8 and 7, 140 feet to a point in a 20 foot alley; THENCE
along said alley MNorth &0 degress 30 minutes West, 128.8 fe=st o a
corner; THENCE across said alley, Scuth 30 degrees 54 ninutes Wesk, 20
Feet to a point being the Northwesterly corner of T.ot No. G; THENCE
along the MHortherly line of Lot Ho. 6, South €0 degress 30 minutes Bast,
128.6 feet to a point, being the Noritheasterly corner of Lol Ho. 6 and
a 24 fFoot wide alley aforesaid; THEWCE South 32 degrees 37 minules West,
along the Westerly side line of the atoresaid alley a distance af 323
feet along Lots Hosg. 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 to a corner heing the
southeasterly corner of Lot Mo, 1 and a 24 foaot alley; THENCE Morth &5
degrees 45 minutes West, 100 feet Lo the Southeasteriy corner of Lot HNo.
1; THENCHE North 24 degrees 34 minates Bast, aloung Lots MNos. 1, 2 and 3
dlong an establighed roadway 183 feet to a point being the dividing line
between Tots Ho. 3 and 4; THENCE further along said roadway MNorth 30
degrees 54 minuces Bast, along the line of Lots 4, 5 and 6 and a 20 foot
alley 168 feet to a point being the Basternmost corner of Lot Hes, 7 and
ELhe dntersection of a 20 foot alley; THEHCE Morth 38 degrees 09 minuntes
Bast along said roadway 148 feet to = point heing the corner betwsen
Lots Nos. 8 and 9; THENCE North 56 degrees 23 minutes Bast across said
roadway a distance of 45 feet more or less ©to a point on the Eagtevly
side of Lhe Bloomslhurg-Benton Highway; THEHCE along said highway, the
following courses and distances: South 45 degress 29 minutes Wesl, 20
feall more or legs ta g point; THENCE South 38 degress 039 minutes West,
150 feet Lo a point; THENCE South 35 degrees 54 minutes West, 110 fasr
Co o point; THENCE South 20 degrees 54 minutes West, 220 feat more o1
less o a point; and THENCE South 14 degrees 34 minutes Weglb, 410 feel
nore or less to an iron pin on the Easterly side line of said highway,
being the place of BEGTHNILHG.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Orangeville Manufacouring Co., Ina., the
spring, pipe lLins, punyp  and storage tank locatsd upon and masaing
through the lands of Cerald E. Conner, Jdr., et ux, together with rhe
right of Orangeville Manufacturing Co., Inc., to enter upon said lands
Lor purposes of renewal, maintenance or repalrs of the existing water
Facility.



